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. 'THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT St. Feul, Vinn. FILENO. T=43
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VIE S Krs. Edna Dougla arton, wido', reaidu at 111.!_ S
')\-»;;-\JQ. : S. Pulberry St., Troy, Ohio, She bears a good :
_,;.‘.'x.-.',,,,,f)- \‘» reputation in her home eommunity, {s the mother
s MR of three small children and has no knovn eon-
E Y %0 nections with St. Paul racketeers. .. . ._ . .. . ..
, [.J‘_".:,'!‘T “' ‘~ -.:‘\ | . ) = ‘ .P. . -
S T , ‘ — ‘.._ SN
" °  REFIRENCE: Letter from St. Paul Cffice to ‘the Chipago LU "
r Lo Office dated 8-9-34¢~ Lt e e
win - T e s Sa
DET. : T AT DAYTO’\’ and TROY, OFIO
There is no )‘ulberry Si:reet iistedhifi:hin the city Yimits
of Dayton, Ohio.

e e At Troy. Ohio, agent found that Mrs. Ednﬂ Douglas Barton - ---
was listed in the City Directory as residing at 1112 S, Mulberry St. She was
described as the 'idow of Harold Barton formerly a photographer in 'I‘roy.

Agent 1n company with Special Agont Lish Whitaon 1nterv1ued
Lr. DeGraff, Mansger, Troy Telephone Company, who searched his records for [
prras. December, Jenuery and February without finding eny long distance telephone
calls charged to Mrs. Barton, He had no record of the telephone call from
Minneepolis on 1-12-34 nor on 12-4-33., One telegram was charged to Mrs.
Barton, sent to Cleveland, Ohio, via iestem Union. . i
D2 &",’h.(.--‘*s‘-.‘ O R
s ' T e s v
The vAnaeer of the Hestern Union was contactod and deelined
to furnish a copy of this telegram without a court order. I T i
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. At the Post Offiece, Troy, agent interviewed ‘Telter K. -
Ross, earrier, who delivers mail to }ra. Barton. He stated thet same
months ago her husband, Harold Barton, who had been a resident of Troy
all his 1life and in business us & photographer thkere, died and that ¥rm. '~ ~ -
Earton is now living at 1112 S. Mulberry St., Troy, with her tiree amall
children. He informed that Mrs. Barton's mother, Mrs. Helene Douglas, lives
at 10306 Clifton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio, and that he heas noticed at long
intervals meil coming from Kinneapolis, ¥inn. Ross further stated that he
had noticed no strengers at the Home of Vrs. Barton during the pest three
months; that she bears a very good reputation in the eormunity and that the
only time he knew of her being away was for a few days after the Holidays

" when she was reported to heve gone to see her motlier in Clevelend, Ohio.

The telegram of 1-8-34 to Cleveland is probably to her mother,

The home of Vrs. Barton was viewed by Agent andAgent Whitson
at 1112 S. Multerry St. It is a srall plain dwelling, located in a re-
spectable neighborhood with close neighbors on both sides, There is no
basement entrance in the front and the house appears to be heated by a
furnace, - ‘ : )

An 0ld model Ford Coupe was parked in front of the residence
with muddy Ohio license plates and the mail carrier Ross stated thet this car
belonged to Johnnie Allen, & friend of Mrs, Barton, who has been doing errands
for her ever since her husbend died. Johnnie Allen is well known in the
community end resided tkere all his life.
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SUITE L  FEDERAL BUILDING
KiNS4S CITY, MISSOURI
MARCH 24, 1034 -
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Dear Bir: T : ..L',_‘,‘é @\_,. JF JUSTICE

IN RE; VERNON O, MILLER, with @l
RICHARD TALIMAN GALATAS, aliases - FlO,
5.0, 1201; CHARLES ARTHUR FLOYD, with aliases,
rug. I. 0. fl194
CONSPIRACY TO DH.IYER mmx. PHISOMER -

Meference 1s made to Division letter of March 1¢, 195‘.
perteining to this matter and to the case of u.mwnms. 2T AL
ED¥ARD G BRBXR = VICTIK, KIDNAFING, wherein reference is made
%0 a long distance telephone eall made on the aight of Juns 16,
192, from Kansas City to the Hollyhoeks Imn, St. Paul, Xinnesota,
which had an apparent connection with this massaere, It is also ST
pointed cut in the letter froa the Division that Paula Hermsom, .
believed to be an associate of the so-ealled BARKKR-XARPIS gang, - -
probabdly made @ long distance telephone ¢all from Kansas City, .

"Missouri, 90 Beaumont, Texas, duriag April or May 1033, %o ome -
-, Theofore Mley, 0 whom Paula Earmon also forwarded oco.oo »y -u.
" evidently from Kansas City, lluom. v A N

Investigation in connsction with Paula Harmon's appeare -
ance in Xansas City, as mede recently by this office, has disclosed
that she was bere ta kisy 15, 1930, when she secured an express
package By @alling at the Railway Express Agency ia person. It i»
also indiceted that she was visiting at the residence of Vernon G.
Miller, 6612 Edgevale Road, telepbone Juckson Y073, and that shke
4 R was also in friendly contact with the family of Frank l. mm.

A 7 14 Eset 56th Street tmu, telephone Biland 0852, . .

endINAL PILED M

Invutlcluon in this matter has elso shown that Frenk B, : °

Mulloy is associated in a bdusiness way with June XKathrens, of the
Kathrens Storage Company here, and that Kathrens was elso friendly
vith Vernon Ce Miller. Kstirens resides at number I East Concord
Avenue, Kansas City, Missouri, where he resided in June 1938, haviag
telephone number ﬂuand 6707, The telephone number at the xathrens
Storage Company is Logan 2400, The telephone number at tbe wholesale
beer estadblishment operated by Ksthrens and Fulloy jointly is Victor
4400, These numbers were the same in June 1932, There were also
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during June 1958 two rosd houses s hm Bitf b3 ﬁieh‘hu.ny :
and Kathrens were fnterested; mamely, the 85tk Street Tavers amd

- 4%he EHorse 8hoe Club, telepbone mbcr- hobon "Ot nl h Ce e

9515 rupntinu. ' T . .

Attention u unu to the u)ort of Speeial dgent V. l‘. .,
Truinor dated at Kansas City, Missouri, Nowesber 28, 1935, 2 %his
matter, sspecially %o pages 8 and 6, shoving long distance SGalls from
the telephonss 0f these two roed houses during the months of Aprild
and July 1833, It may be stated here that it seemed apparent at the
time that report was made that there should be some record of lomg
distence telephone ealls from those telephones of Mey and Jume }933,
and although this office has endeavored repeatedly, through the
assistance of tke telephone eompany, t8 locate such records, it ms
been definitely stated by telephone sompeny officials bere that there
were B0 ealls durins that period (May smd June 1933), fnassuch eas
there are 20 tll tickets 0 be found. The telephons eompeny does
not render & bill on telephones such as these, same having been pey

" telephones and the only available record would be the toll tickets.

Javestigation bas deon malde beretofore of the records per-
taining to Fraak B, Mulloy's telephome amd {t was found that there
wore no long éistance ealls from that phone to any point in Teoxms
during the period froa April 1 o Asgust 1, 1S3, - The telephone of -
¥ulloy shows the following long distamce sealls duriag thet peried:

DATE CITY PERSON NOMBER
Apr. & Chieago, I1l. N ) Kaywood 1“3
Ayr. 28 lasvenworth, Xse¢ - L 478
Nay & Jeaveawortk, Xs, Adley o 1478
May 16 Chicego, Ill. hne E. XKathrens Delaware 9782
(stavuu Botd)
"May 28 Vestern Umion 'Iblcgm cipod bmry E Y
 May 24 Chiecage, Ill. - . . Boulevard 1753 .
"Ray 28 * -.leavenvorth, Ks. v R 2 RS
May 8% Leavenworth, Ks. T. Hogan r2? Sl
Jupe ' 8 Leavenwortk, Ks. Bogan's restsurant 2839 :
~ June B Chicago, Il1. o Boulevard 1752
Jdne B9 Chicago, Ill. Superior 4660
(St. Clair Hotel)
July ) Leavenworth, Ks. 3235

July 1 western Union telegrax signed Wulloy
July & Leavepworth, rs, 225




P

. Be . - :
. . x ~

. - . I ¥ ,d.

Investigation has mot deen n-plotod ia thi- motriet
with reference to the 1dentity of the parties salled by Mullay
and to whom the telegrems appear $0 have been sext, although i€
does 20t appesr that any Of these salls pertain %o #ither this or
the Bremer case., Attention is &irected to the fauct that Naywood
1893, Chicago, Illinois, is evidently the private telephone of
Louis Stacel,

As outlined u the report of Speciel Ageat W, F. Truinor, ..
in this cease, dated at Xanses City, Kissouri, Deceaber 8, 1933,
on page 11, the long distance telephone call made from Xanses Oity,
Xissouri, to the Lollyhocks Imn, St. Paul, Kinnesota, on the aight
of June 16, 1937, wmas made froa the Union Mailroad Station, Bame -
wvas a station to station eall ard the meme of no one, either ealling -
or deing ealled, is shown oz ths record. 4 photostatis sopy of the
long distamce toll ticket refleeting that eall is herewith trans-
mi tted to the Divivionm.

Inquiry was mede of the tslephone sompany oa harch 17,
193¢ and Mareh 19, 1934, to determine whether there were any long
diatance %elephone ealls from the phene aumbers Kiland 8707 and .
Victor 4400 made to Beaumont, Texas, or other points ia Texas, during
April, May or June 1833 which eould deo identicel with the eall
alleged to have been made by Paula Harmon to Theodore Riley, @s
mentioned in the reference letter from the Division, Ageat wmas
advised, hovever, that the long distance telephome toll tickets fer -
the months of April end May 1935 have been destroyed, pursuant to
the regular poliecy of tho telephone eompeny. There may b a fovw
Moy tickets still savaileble, and a sesarch is still under way by
the telephone company %0 locete such as may de found,

She telephone eompany is still ‘wmable to locats any toll
tickets for Jackson 95135 or Jackson 9702 for May or Jumse 1933,

It s thouzﬁt prbbablo tht there -} have deen soms leng -

, distance ealls on Hiland 6707 for June 1937 which would mow be avail-

adle, and within the rext fov days the Kanmsas City Office will de
edvised as to what i ulconrod u this ocnnoctton. .

It has been indicated in several ecnmnication is tho
Braur case that Psula Harmon is delieved to have stopped at the
Baltimore Hotel during April or May 1933 when she wes in Kansas City,
and, accordingly, the long distance telephone records im possession
of the euditor of the hotel were completely seearched for the months
of April and May 1933 but there are found mo long distance tslephone
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The daily local hlophono rocord. ot the Notel in qnn- -
$ion sre still availadle and reflesct all Selephome calls made
within Kansas City from that Fotel, A partial search has beem ' . .
made to locate telephone nwmbers called from any room st the hotel T
fdentical with those of Prank B, Mulloy, June Kathrens, Vermoa §, -
Miller, or the road houses, telephone aumders of which are all men-
tioned herein., To date there has deen discovered mothiag pertisext,
but the search is eontinuing. A later report will de readered ia
sonnection therewith, . , .

It is noted that investigation hes deen made and reported
heretofore, through the Bremer esse, at the Bsltimore Hotel, in an
effort to locate a registration of Paula Harmon, especiaslly duriu
the monthe of April or Kay 19X, but same was dene vithont nnlt. .

Special Agent W, ¥, ‘rrahor, who -ndo m- inquiry of the -.
telenbone ecompany et Kensas City, kissouri, ms advised that even
though the long distance toll tickets for the months for which long
distance ealls are thought to have deen made are available, waless
specific telephone puxbers are indicated for search thLere is no means
of determining whether long distance ¢ulls were mede from Kansas City
to & given point without a search of the records pertaising to G
spproxima tely 250,000 telephones in Kansas City and the suburds,

This is true becaunse the records 4o mot reflect long distance calls

by eities, and the $0ll tickets are filed wnder the respective aumbers
of the source from which the calls emenate. The telephone companmy
would decline to make such a search, and would require definite imforma-
tion as to what $slephone and what date is to be eonsidered.

4 The telephone records indicate the following $0ll calls on
tbe telephons of Vermon C. Miller, listed under the mame of Vimcen$
C. Moore, 6612 Bdgewale Road, for the period from April 1 to Jwme 16,
1933, which was the full period for 'Mch the tolophono was uod

April 12, 19T - %0 loplil. Mo, = !mber 1541'2. lluucnu Subjoctc

K R

April 16, 19 to JOplin, Ko, - lumber 1541¥2 - suo as ubon.

" April 18, 1022 - % Leavenworth, Ks. - Number 458 - Barnss-Collard
Chevrolet Compeny.

April 29, 1922 - to Leavenworth, Xs, = Kumber 1262 - Telephone of
Jack Glyn,
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kay S, 1933 - By "Moore" to Mimneapolis, Minnesota - t-lcphm T e
augber Atlantie 3177 - )luouot Botol. ioon 1“. D
June 1, 1088 - to !ot Bpruy. Ark, - )Iou ldor LD).! to Mlt

Latius (Evidently kichard Tallman Galatas, Sudjegt of this csse).

" June 16, 1953 - Buburban sall % Dverland Park, Kenses, Fusber 41l .

The long distance telephone salls mentionsd sbove have
been previously investigated. Sudjects Nerbert Allea Farmer amd
ksther Farmer denied, vhen interviewed, that they were at home when
the telephone ealls of April 12th and 16tk were made at their house,
having no other plausidle explanation to offer. )
; The Selephone csll to the Chevrolet Compaxmy at Leavenworth,
Kansas, could not be verified as no one there ssemed to have any
derinite recollection of saxe. It was asocertained, however, that is
ell probability Killer had traded with that GOmpany.

The telephope esll to Jack Glyn, of Leavenworth
was noted originally in this Snvestigution

The telephone eall mede to the Eicollet Hotel, lunneapoih,
Minnesota, was investigated without definite .ro.ult'.

As to the suburban call mmde on June 16th to Overland Park
411, it was ascertained that this is the aumder of the Vildburm Golf
Clud, at which Killer is said to bave played golf a great desl. BHe
is shown by the records of that golf eourse, sccording to previous
investigation made by this office, to bave played for the last time
there June 12, 1933. A furtber cheek is Deing made of the identities
of all parties who might have been on the course when this telephone .
¢all was received on June 16th. It is imdicated that tho ecall was
of five minute duration and was made at 6¢11 P.l. -

A check of the ealls from Overland Pu-k 411 as of June 18th
reveals that there were no long distance oalls placed on that dage,
and “‘suburban toll tickets show that the following Fansas City mumbers
wore called:

[
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Valentine 8100 -~ Aleazar Botel - -~ . <. .. coae .
Yiotor 6328 - Kkrie Railroed Compeny = e S
Orend 1125 - Hamm-Siager Corp. 200 Orend Aw. : ,,,».- i
Vietor 9200 « J. J. Engle & Company S :
Drexel 0448 Williens Meat Co., 20 Xansas Annm, “,'.’ ) ‘
" Xansas City, Xansas, ST A

Yictor 7690 - Stanley & Stanley, Atiys., 212 Federal ~° P
Reserve Bank Bullding, '

Nope of these calls were made after € P.M. An iavestiga-
tion of all calls mede $0 the adove pumbers whieh wre reached from
Overland Park 411 failed to reveal any eslls of a suspicious mature
which apparently -:lght be connected with any of tb Mjoctn u uu-

sane, )
Yory truly yours, ,
M. C, SPEAR, ACTING
SFECIAL AGENT IK CHARGE
WrT:os
éc - 2 St. ’lnl : . . .
? 1 cm“‘o 4 kS B ~ o . ’ - . B
B 1 sen Antonio : 4 .. f

s
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H. 8. Buresu of Jubestigation

Bepartment of Justice

Room 1403, 37C Lezington Avenue,
lew York City, X.Y.

Karch 23, 193

Jirector,

Division of Investigsution,
U. 3. Departnent of Justics,
*sshington, ~.C.

Desr 3ir:

Captain Fred 2Zwirz of tlke Bureau of Criminal Iderntification,
Nex Yorx Police Depurtment hes requested me to secure for
him, photogranhs, fing rprints end criminel records

of ARTHURYBAITZR and ALVIIT KARPIS - both of whom are
allegedly linked with the case entitled UNKNOWIN SUBJLICTS;
TD"/RD G. BRT.TR, Victim, Kidnaping and Extortion. He

has requested that this meterisl be sent through this
office, in order to insure his receiving it,

Very truly yours,

vC Special Agent)in Charege

. 7--5‘75"49/ |

AN ) AL i Livigin: DOF BVEOT 6T L ;
9 AL , A 26,1934 a2
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Special Agent in Charge,
Division of Investigation,

Ue 3. Department of Justice,
370 Lexington Avenue, Room 1403,
New York City.

Dear Sir

L L]

i

In reply to your letter of March 23, 1934, wherein you’
inform of the desire of Captain Fred Zwirz of the Uureau of Critirnal
ldentification, New York rolice Department, to secure identifying
data as to Arthur Barker and Alvin Karpis, the Division 1s attaching
coples 0 the Identificction Crders issued in the cases of these
persons for trensmittal to Captain Zwirz,

Very truly yours,

Director,
Enclosure #639793.

[

D'Vio ¥ Gion L3NG TIOR,
U § DEP/nTL el GF U8 )

o)
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L Speciel Agent in Charge, R < ' ;

Pivision of Investigatiom,
o U, 8, Department of Justioe,
N Hurley-Bright hudug,
Neshington, B. G -

o)
REs ALVIK KARPIE with allsses, et al
EDHARD Go” BREUER - Victimg

Lidoaniug,
Dear 8irs ' !
Toll records of lon: dlstance telephone calls made from
telephones listed t0 members of the 8t. Pau olis underworld,

two of which calls were made to Niss AndreyfSillinge et Emsrson 6087,
Leehington, D Ce, have been obtained, Oul of these calls war made
Junuary 4, 1934, froa the telephone Emerson 2121, located in the

rollyhocks Inn operated by Jack {Phiefer at Ste Paul, Minnesota,
Another call was msde to Hiss Billings en Jamuary 19, 1934, froas
the telephone Gensva 2140, listed in the name of Tom s, Ninneapolis,
Minnesota, who is the elleged lesder of the underworld in tiat city.
Because of the distance involved in these tso talsphons calls, the
Division desires that their significance be escertained by establisbe
ing the identity of Miss Billings and her associates, The toll alip
of the talephone call of Januery 19, 1934, bears the name ¢f the
£trayers Business School, in addition to ths mame of Miss Rillimge,

The Divisioun considers the above very important and ths io-
vestigetion should bs very thorough and should be handled in & eon~
fidential anc discreet manner. ZThe report submitted by your office
ooverin; the above rejuested imvestigation should make reference to
the report of Special Agent O, Go Hall, dated at Et. Paul, ltmh,
Februery 27, 1931., rendered in the abon entitled cuo. e

This utur should receive yro-pt atmuon.

Very truly yours,

’ F)LQ \EOT'C’"‘ bl -5 ?)f/f’(‘c (/
f ” KR LI LA
“PQ <3169 % ; e mDv S AR E
o hi D URIRS roct.or

CC - %, A, Rorers. « &&..M Vo 29 1934 ALY

L e JIST - N S \

‘, Q\;\&K/ 3_,'1 0;6:::#“ M U S Davi i we waalbo
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Livision of \d';:{wf:‘;gzmun

. 11, =, ;ﬂ:r‘x‘l;:::"f of %ustic -
R N St. Peul, Minnesota.
1&?4% ' P 2T, Mareh 21, 1934,
=7 MEBiORANDUL o
7 Re: EBREFID.

St. Paul file 7«30.1504.

hgent eontecteé FREDERICE G. LAYTON as reguested in Division letter
dsted 3-16-34, by phone and he insisted in caming immediately o the hotel,
wnere he telked et length with agent. When qQuestioned about eany information
toat he mey have in connection with the kidneping ceses referred $o in his

el JA

N N ,L
Y ‘I“ " o

R letter to the Director, hé ‘informed agent that all he knew was that on March

% o Oth a 6th of ‘1932 he wes 6alled to Milladare, Wisconsin, to arrest & men by the

R neme of AdrienjRussell for being drunk and disturbence, and when he was about

-, - to leeve with the men for jail, s perscn ceme up to the ‘car,that,lpokod' exactly
#.i like Roger “ouhy, end known to him i.lchulie, and told Ruesel] to bé perticular

e - and not to ect unruly. He stated that through another prisoner {n jail, he

Al leerned thet Russell was impliceted in some so-c¢alled ®big jobe® end es &

PR e

result of this information, he oeslled Coicago Police Department anQ 8ot his eriminel
record which showed that he had been sonvigted on several important sharges;
however, Layton was unable te say what any of the cnarges were, or the penalty
.+  for seme.. Wuen ssxed whetner he could furnish sgent with this record received
.--" - from Chicago police, he stated that he sould not ss it had been lost. He furtner
informed agent that while Russell was in jsil, he wrote to a perscn in Kenses City
) and also put in @ loug distance cell for Kanses City, end that he ecould furnish
' agent with the name and address of the person to whom the letter wes eddressed
and also the phone number which he called; however, when interviewed ‘the following
) morning, he reported thet he hed misplaced the telephone mumber snd she sddress.
‘ He further stated that the same person that came up to the cer the afternoon he
was about to leave Milladore with Russell, knowr $0-him -&s Charlie, and looking
\ . very much like Touhy, celled him fram Chicego and esked whether Russell would be
>#%8 | ° released if he paid his fine, and he informed him thst Re Would, but nothing more

S\vas ever heerd fram Charlie.

The only reasocn Layton geve for thinking that Russell wes connected with
 the Lindbergh case wes the fact that he was about the same size and build of
- Lindbergh nimself, end that he felt sure that he could gain entrance to the house
and earry ewey the beby witnout the meid noticing it wes not Colonel Lindbergh

himself.

Shen questioned about their connection with the Hemn case, he stated

thet the only reeson he suspected this bunch being connected with the Hamm ctse
wes the fsct thet the man known es Cherlie lpoked very much like Roger Touhy.

2 T

¥hen gquestioned relstive to the Bremer cese, he sz2id thet he bhad no
reeson to believe tuis erowa had eny connection with the PBremer cese, &3 he hed
not séen or heerd of them since Russell wes released from jail around Mey 1, 1932,
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but that he felt sure thet if he was given [ 3 politian with the Divuion ho could -’
£ind this group of pooplo and 3et mramaticn of yalue 1n tho n'mr sase,

it
A'f -

Arter I.aytan wee nnable to mmiah agont with the tolophono mbor u
Xansas City or to produce the criminal record of Bussell, agent went $0 s
Postmaster, Mr,

was very evident throughout the interview with layton that bhe mas .
ﬁyﬂg to impress agent with the many orimes that he had solvés ’
sconsin Rapids, when upon inquiry agent found thet no such crime had ever
beern committed,

He further stated that he would be of great assistance to the
Division when he started work for them, which he wes sure would be next week.

e e e b e e e eemem

v wmm m ;e by mem e arSie v el e

T T SR T IS
S. L. FORTENEERRY, .. _ -
Special Agent, LR
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[ | ) Y. 8. Bureau of Inbestigation

Bepartment of FJustice

1900 Bankers BRldg.,

Chicego, Illimnois
March 2%, 1934

G, 7"
\
Director,
Division of Investigation,
Ue. S« Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.
o

et al. Unknowp Subjects.
EDVARD GZORGEBRENER, Vietim
KIDIAPLIG - Chiceso File 7-82

e Dear Sir:- RE: ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases;

b

.‘.‘
!

g
1 gp— b

I am enclosing herewith photographs of
the following nemed persons;

It is respectfully requested that twenty
copies of each of these photographs be made and for-
warded to the Chicazo Office at the earliest possible
date. 7he original photographs should elsoc be returned
to this office. in connection with the fingerprint
card of Leo Cellura, it is desired that only the picture
be photographed.

Very truly yours,
7

SQQ\\\ Qivanrna

ER:TIH M. H. PURVIS,
7-82 Special izent in Charge
ENCL.

CC St. Peul.
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Chicago, Illimois,

Dear 8ir:

herewith,
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- - . '
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I .

i .
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P S5 RIS € ’

Fnolosure 87287,

Epecial Agent in Chargs,
Divisica of Imvestigatica,
Ue. o Dopartment of Justice,
1900 Bankers Building,

April 4, 1954,

Very truly yours,

Reference is made to your letter of Marck 83, - -
1034 in eonnection with the case emtitled ALVIN KARPIS, with
aliases, et al; XD4ARD GEORGE BRE:ER, Vioetim; KIDKAPING,
which enclosed photographs of Mauriee Brown, Williem
teisman, Herman Kierdorf, and Leo Cellurs,
by you twenty coples of each of these photographs have
been made and are transmitted herewith,
photographs forwarded with your letter are also tramsmitted

A8 regquested

The four original

Directer.




- « 7-576-1408

RECORDER

APR 12 1934 ret2 9, 1058, -

¥r. ¥. A. Rorer,

Division of Investigautiom,
Ue Se Department of Justioe,
Post Cffice Bax 5K,

&t. Paul, l'innesota.

Dear 5ir:

Under date of March 83, 1934, the Chicago
office, in sonnection with the case entitled ALVIN
KAFTIS, with aliases; et al; Unknown Subjects; EDNARD
GLORG. BREMER, Victim; KIDNAFING, requested that it
be furnished with twenty sopies ef the photographs
of each of the folloving mamed persons: Maurice
Brown, %illiax Weisman, Herman Kierdorf, Leo Cellura,
Original photographs of these individuals were subdb-
mitted for the purpose of making the eopies. The
original and eopies were transaitted to the Chieago
effice under date of April ¢, 1934.

—- Very truly yours,
rrn..zs SECTIC _ '
MAILED

* APR 0 19% x

P. M.
DIVISION OF MVESTIGATIOK, : Director.
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U. S. Department of Justice, U S DRzt br oUSTICE
Weshington, D. C. w
WpR 9 R 19A T Tz.ﬂ’ FILE

Dear Sir: Re: ALVIN KARPIS, with - o
EDVARD GEORGE .BREMER - Yictim. L‘/
O KIDNAPING. Sf. Peul file 7-30. {

With further reference to the newspaper article regarding
fingerprints found on gasoline cens and fleshlights identifying
Karpis and the two Berkers with this case, please be advised that
Speciel Agent O. G. Ha]l on March 17, 1934, interviewed Mr. Dillon,
Meneging Editor or the]Minneapolis Tribune, in which paper the news
article first appeered in the Twin Cities. Mr. Dillon stated that -
nis first informstion regerding the story came when Mr. Campbell and
Mr. Shipley, connected with the Minneepolis Tribune, came t0 him and
discussed the heedline that should appear concerning the news story.
He steted that he is absolutely positive that his newspsper never
hed the information prior to its receipt by Mr. 8hipley from Sapulps,

Oklehoma.
To this interview were called Mr. Clark, Mr. Campbell, and

. Mr. Shipley. These three men, with Mr. Dillon, operate the newspaper

and heve full charge of same. They were all questioned very thoroughly
regerding the first inrormetion they had concerning this story and all
stated very positively that the first informetion they had concerning
the gesoline cans and flashlights story wes when Mr. Shipley had
received same over the telephone from Sapulpa, Oklahoma.

They weyé all questioned as to whether they knew anyone con-
pected with thqjyfulsa World, or any other Tulsa newspaper, and Mr.
Dillon steted fhat many years 8go, he met the person who is now editor
of the Tulsa World while both were working on & newspeper on the West
Coest. He stated that he hes not seen this individual for many years
and has not telked to him over the telephone or written to him for
severel years. Mr. Shipley steted thet he knew the neme of Mr. Burks
of the Tulsa World by reason of the fact that Mr. Burks is Rational

£OPIES DESTROYED
B85S  MAan Lo 1565

/5
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Vice-President of th i;ewnpapermen'a Guild. He stated he has never
seen Mr. Burks, and the first time he ever spoke to him wes the
morning that he received the story regarding the gasoline cans and
fleshlights, which was after the raid had been mede in Oklahoma,

Mr. Shipley was questioned very thoroughly as to from whom

he received the story and he stated that he could honestly state that
he is not positive from whom he received the story dbut he is positive

that he received it during a telephone call to Sapulpa, Oklahomsa, at
which time he called the jail or the sheriff's office and spoke to the
jailer, the sheriff, and Mr. Burks of the Tulsa World. He does not
know whether he received it from Mr. Burks.

As of possible interest to the Division, the Newspapermen's
Guild held a meeting in Washingzton, D. C., some time ago. It is
presumed that Mr, Burks was in attendance at that meeting es he is the
Vice-President of the orgenization.

Mr. Shipley stated that shortly after the releasse of Mr.
Bremer, informetion hed been received from Washington, D. C., that
Kerpis and Berker were suspects in this cese. He could recell nothing

more regarding this information.

For the information of the Division, there is & working
agreement between the Minneapolis Tribune, the St. Paul Dispatch, and
the Minneapolis Journel. These papers invariebly similtanecusly print
the same news stories. In this perticular cese, the Minneapolis
Tribune wes the only paper that cerried the story for several hours,
indiceting that it had not exchanged the information with either of
the ebove two Twin Cities papers. Experience here hes shown that hed
the information originated in St. Peul or Minneapolis, the above three
papers would have simuilteneously printed the story. A4ll other news-
pepers in the Twin Cities got the story from the Minnespolis Tribune

end published it later.

Mr. Dillon remarked that he was surprised that the Minneapolis
Journal end the St. Paul Dispetch had not printed the story as it had
been his experience that when reporters telephone from & different
section of the country news of this nature, they usually telephone each
pewspaper in the town and receive & small sum of money fram each news-
peper. For that reasom, he was surprised when the story 4id not appear
in the Minneepolis Journal and the St. Peul Dispatch, as well as other

Twin Cities papers.

sy
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Should this office receive any further information regerding
the original source of the news article, the Division will be promptly
notified by telephone.
Very truly yours,

/,¢¢5f57:/¢fffi—~————"

W. A. RORER,
Inspector.

OGH:HVS

/S
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8. Bepartment of Justire . , \\
. . . "
Burens of Inbestigation o \\
1900 Bankers Bldg., N ;‘.,5:"-5"-"?4@_ ~
Chicago, Illinois ,79V\\-:" m,,,?, s
Merch 24, 1934 clas R \=:
I'/.Q\}\ ”:g' J; ;l
B>, %LYSTicE. *
%, %
(‘?' &"\
Director, @
Division of Investigation,
U. 8. Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C. '
=)
Dear Sir:- RE: ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases;

et al. TUnknown Subjects.
" EDWARD GEORGE MER, Victim
KIDNAPING - Chicego File 7-82

I am enclosing herewith a photograph of
Morria,ﬂoiuner of which I would like to have ten
additional copies.

Kindly return the enclosed photogreph ‘
with the additional copies. -

very truly yours,

- .
'\ . Q‘M )
KRM: TMH M. H. PURVIS,
7-82 Speciel Agent in Charge
ENCL.
CC St. Paul
\&—

PIVISON OF INVEST-ELTR

MAR 26 1934 4.x.
U 8. DCPARILERT B pTiCE
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

U. 8. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINKSS

PENALTY POR PRIVATE USK TO AVOWLD
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

L Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

(B Deleted under exemption(s) k\(vﬁv')\ b _ ' with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

———— Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

———  Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

(] For your information:

£Z]  The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

- =140 e

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
XXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
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Bifiision of Iufrestigation
. S. Department of Justice

P. 0. Box 515. CERT A
St. Paul, Minnesota. ' .

Director, LA
Division of Investigationm, 2
U. S. Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C. J
Dear Sir: Re: ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases,
ot al. EDWARD GEOR%I-R-
Victim. () KIDNAPING.
8t. Paul file No. 7-30,

Pleese furnish the Los Angeles office with
six large photographs of each of the sudbjects involved
in this case in order that they may dbe pleced with the
immigration officiels at the Californis-Mexico border.

Reference is made to letter dated March 1,
1934, from the Sen Antonio office to the Division with
which was forwgrded to the Division & composite photo-
greph of Pasu Aarmon, which includes six photogreaphs.
It is requested 'thet six photostat eopies of this
composite be furnished to each of the following offices:
San Prancisco, Los Angeles, Salt lake City, snd St. Peul.

Very truly yours,

W. A. RORER,
Inspector.
WAR:HVS
Cc San Francisco
‘f c‘c s Angeles MRDm y I "Lf

&
AN e 7757 ._/%//
(.} t\\}, ApR 4- 1934 PVSOY L0 VIS CATION
/j. D R . e 2 ,!0'{4
tp u JUITICE
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SAMY

POLLY WALKER
MY ___rne BRANNAN

MHanir o4 Lt. h.i"\r~ Ch.(}t. Heighe
Ti% ~ig upper arm ant,

Arr, B—i~P4 radley, Loitering, Case dismissed 3-14-34y
M,0. Pi xed'ugpnt Ut1by Hotsl, Nirht time, with ¢ 130 (Emily
Connors . \ - : PAULA HARNON alias
' ' ' K B Polly Valker nee Brannanm.
. . ’ ; g . . . Age: 30 (1934)
. B Ht: 5' 3" (1924)

. . Te: 90f  (1924)

a e e e v m—emm ‘ Hair: Md,Lt, Ch. (1924)
: e i Eyes: Ch.Cr.

Scars: I.Cut cic upper arm ant.
Jc., base of nose & cheek bone
dislocated, Jan 1932. (MNay
have been corrected by vlestin

Clannili

| wen by xeller

surgery)
FPC 1 U II0 1)
1 U 110 16
Ho. Tx P.D,#4034.
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April 2, 1934, }
" Bpestal Agent 1a Caurge, TG g g b R
Pivisien of Investigstion, ' S . : B
Se 5o Depertasat of Justlies, S U i :
Post Office Box 336, = » it
ba Aageles, Galiformiae AR L 5
) o == *‘
Ri; ALVIS KANPIS with allases, 8 @l - - -
RARD G BRINIR - Vieting T
Deer Birs et

Referense {r made $0 ths lotter of Iaspecior Berer oumn.
1934, sdiressed t0 the Division, wherein re.Uest 15 sade thatd six large
photographs of euch of the subjeets involved 4in tke adove eatitled ezxse

be forvarced %0 your effioe 80 Wast thay eaa Be tresed with tue Iseizraties -
Offisials alon; the Nexican Borders |

There are enclosed hereeith, and $8 Ssch of the offices Lndiscted
below, six enlarged photozrajbs of eazk of the fellexin; sudjestet

A ALVIK KASPIE, #15)9, Lanses Ztate Peniteatiary

CAPTUIR Ry BARK'E, #£11306, @xlshome ftste Mu-\hq
FRED BMPLER, #5630, Kansas $tate Peniteatiary
VOLALY D:VIE) £12808, Oklabome Stete Peaiteatisry |
.mxxum:u..mé Pelice Jojrtasaty Pulse, Oklabemss |
mnhutmlnhmhctHouumldMuuthWh
;mn;uuu with the Immigratien Officlals £a thelir respestive distriets,

Thers are alse enclesed herenith, and 9ith sach eepy of thie ledtertv
tde offices designated belov except Vs fas Antonis effies,four >hotostatis

ooples of ths somposite arruniesent phetoirsph orl'nhl-rml. whe kan bees -
fdeatified as an sssveiste of the ab079 aaned grewp,

. s e Yery Sruly yours, -,
(i//() S . j | ; o
Sael, S ' Direstors )
OC I1 Pase Sl A a7
San An o
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_ Division of Investigation, .
U. 5. Dep-riment oF Justioe,
P. 0. !ﬂl n" o Co ’ ’
8t. Psul, nn.% -

I 4 . .

. . ' : r"» }b P ',_ N ) /d'w. - . ‘-:};:,‘;-7
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'"'-‘ Dear &tr: _ .
! ; j ‘ v ” - el
wost sonsnined in a letier of g

7 .
3. ‘}' N 2 sceordmce with a
Yarch 830, 1934 fxom the Chieago office, Shere aYp deing trans~ -~
mitted %0 you herewith six photograchs o lorgan, Winston=
_ Salem, Worth Crrolina, Foliee Departmms, #8,888, _ . . -2 "% . ...
axes »

There is sleo boing #nclosed ene photograph of J

Olark, ¥instos~3alem, North Ocrolima, Folige Department, /3,354, 4
Lammn, 2ltias Herdberd ’t"'?h‘m—’.iu*m..x... - -

-~ - and one photogreph of Herman K.
¥ineton-calem, Norsh Oarolins, Foliee Departmont, £5,883, ¥e .
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eopy of shis letter, oix photographs of Damanfe torgan, tozether X
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-r—/ Joau EDGAR HOOVER . 0 . O Mr. NATHAN ___
.’ DIRECTQR . ‘ Mr. TOLSON . ___
. - Mr. CLEGG

’ or e @& Ll L3 >
; | ' Bisision of Infrestigation QQV mr. COWLEY. &
| sC:DSS H. 8. Bepurtment of Fustics wihiidanac
‘ Mushington, B. €. . W OUINN ..
h mr. LESTRN.....
March 15, 1934. e RO

"0t Gtvant coes . Gmeamme:

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR,

: hgent HeAgsen called fro kle.homaCtyanda.dvi that
GlenRoy Niright, Alonzo riscoe, K. C.8Johnson, W lcitee, IraPrackett,
J. B \Pucklin and wife two women, whose-names have not been secured,
were arrested at 7:Q0 o' ock this morning by police officers, accompanied
by Agent Hollis, n pulpa, Oklahoma, about six miles west of a town
by the name of Mannford; thut they were arrested in a raid on the house
of ira Brackett, after a tip was received that there were gangsters and
desperadoes in the home of Brackett; that they had in their possession a
lot of artillery, 15 pistols and soue lugers, rifles and shotguns. Agent
Hansen stated that they did not know any of the gang except Glen Roy Wright,
who is wanted by the St. Paul office for questioning in connection with the
Bremer case; that %right is said to be & member of the Barker gang. Agent
Hansen was instructed to immediately call the St. Paul office, giving said
office this information. He was also instructed to have the prints of
these individuals teken immediately and forward same to the Division.

. The report of Special Agent W. F. Trainor, dated February 20,

2 1934, atcknsas City, in the Bremer case, indicates that Glen Roy Fright,
&lias JackAHudson, is wanted at Joplin, Missouri, Hutchinson, Kansas, and

Stillwater, Oklshoma, for robbery and burglary. The records of the Tulsa,

Oklehoma, Police Department also indicate that he is wanted for murder,

though they did not indicate where. He was shot in the hand at Siloam

N Springs, Arkansas, some time ago°while accompanied by Gene Johnson, who

- was killed by officers. He is reported to be & close friend of Karpis and

Y  the Barkers. 77
_ ._&Zé__Li/f/_~

The Identification Unit has been requested|to ferprard twe fhe;, .
Division Wright's criminal record. FPhotographs of Wrigh$§ are attacheg& 1934

hereto, e #
- REOORDE! U S Lol © 0 i
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Speeial Ageat fin Chargs, s ’-'?TC )
DPivision of Imvestigatiea, : o, in
U. 5. Departmeat of Justise, o

318 Novwes Buildiag,
Sea Fransiseo, Ouliferaia.

Dear Bir; Pes ALYIN xmzs.onn alfases, o8 al.
RARD GEOROZ IRDGR - Vietia.
KIFUPIED. _St. Peul file ¥-30.

There are attached hereto ene photogreph of ench of the
felleving: Alvis Inrpis, Harry Cumpdell, Fred Barker, Arthar R.
Barker, sad Volaey Davis, and & small phetogreph of Nrs. Inte
arker aad NMrs. C. P. (Paula) Barmon. It 1s requested tiat all detels
fa San Franciseo aad Oskland, Osliformie, be fumedistely chesked e
Gotorning whethar suy ¢f these persons, under aay of tie asmes oF
alisses delew get out, have desn there registered. Arreagensats
should be meds for your office te Do notified iz the ovent Shat amy
of Shose perscas o0 register ia the future:

Tred Parker with alisses: J. Darrows, 7. 6. Ward, Tod Iurphy,
R. E. Devis, 7. 3. Blaskduma, l.c.lnk-n. _
and A. 8. Buater.

Arthur R. Barker with aliases: "Doe® Barker, Cleande Dale, Bod
-:m‘ 'O L. m’. .0 '. ”q. “‘ " .O
Bunter.

Alvin Xarpis with slisses: Maynond Eadley, George Haller,
Alvia Xorpis, Geerge Duna, R. R. Noamilten,
Ray Iarpis, A. Carter, B. L. Burss, B. . -ru.
Je 3o Burap, Willies Lehuan, sad Villies B,

- RCODED [ 5 T

Barry Campdell with alieses: ¥. 0. Elsektura ead diom Wihh eaT0l!

Yolney Devis with aliases: K. V. Davis, J. §. leckwood, 8. B 1L8€k<4G34 P.V
wood, sad C. X. Noore. W S DEFabLLE

o CouE et
‘ hifi 28 1934 p‘m'\ PLE
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8 = Salt Lake City (Bme.)
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R mrwmagr will be

Send the following messape, subject to the terms on back Aereef,

@ ostal Telegc%)l)

peremane cama

ﬁ_&‘l

THE INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM

| =
I ¢

Commercial
Patro dhaubd chech dham of service denired. ethurwior Cablcs Cablcs

ail America

ted as & full-rote

which are hereby agreed to

Balt leks City,Utak.
Mareh 21, 1854,

"\

Ao

1i¥R HARNI . Ol 3 ‘
DIVISICN OF INVESTIGATION, x 2 SEE .
U.S. [ETARTMENT OF JUSTICE, - SN
203 POST OFFICE BUILDING, 7~ 05T D iz
ST. PAUL, MINN. = Sl S EE
,/gq%‘ \3{""'”»4}{ /3‘

(@) X — O st S
BREKID ALVIN KARPIS UNDER BAME X.L. gn.vs FIVE NINE ONE-WESR SXVENTH

SrekEr
SATNTE UL MIRRZSOTA REGISTZRCD $#VADA FLYMOUTH SEDAK WOTGR FIGHT ONE ElGET ORE
CORRECT NUMB7R ¥ IGHT OL~-KJGOT_T:0.ONE SERIAL SZVEITEZFN FiVE SFVEN HONDIED

NINE MINNESOTA NINETEEN THIRTY TwWC LICENSE B FIFTZEN EIGHTY EIGHT ONE.

1 TR e e -
7576 — ] B/
AIXZ ACTING. el CF W TRTT T L
REOORS KD TR AR IR
& . .
LDW:J - INSI XD U S Loveioonr -
ec - Division. Y iR o) 8 1934 e /,(U i

rer




CLASS OF SIRVICE DESIRED

@ ostal TeleSr@ph

THE INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM

€LEGRAM S

_ } Qll America
Vetrans shouid chask dess o sorvior desived. otherwies \J
wemge will be itted s o NB. cati

Cablks

Salt Lake City,Utah.
March 22, 1934,

B.E. VETTERLI,

. P-’E~5.- '
DIVISIOK OF INVESTIGATION, = Za L 2
U.S. DEFART/ENT OF JUSTICE, = 09 Cogihd S0
318 HEW:SS BUILDING, =T Y S
SiN FRANCISCO, CALIFCORNIA. ‘53_ D s"(xf NN
GOLDEX EOTEL

Y

g3 75 Py
BREKID WIRE AGENT A.R. GERE/RENO NEVADA DETAILED DESCRIPTIOK AUBURN
SEDAN MOTCR BB FIFTSEN TJYO SEVEN CALIFORNIA THIRTY THRET LI

SEVEN B FIV- SPV-N SIX Tw0 BELIEV=D FURC:LASED S.NFR.NZCISCO ABOUT
OCTOBTR NINTE LAST.

ec - Division,

o em o

wwe acrime. | 7-92¢C =/ 4/
LDW:J A

P (g

' :\CORDER C - !
& MLz Ce e

INDAXNS

U e A B U TV
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 503

- U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

uzreh 20, 1924,

Case: 4lvin@arpis, with eliaces, et al, Number: p_57¢
Zdward G.cﬁremer, Vietim; Ilidnerping.
Specimens: Tyring of Corona CTpecial ‘ortazile typaw-iter lio. 656647

of rete ilares.

Examination requested by: Ct. Paul Offics.

Date received: .arch 19, 1¢34.

Examination requested: Coxzpare with extortion letterse.

Examination by: C.A.!ppel.,//’//

v

_larch 1l¢. nhe typewriting of the Eiﬁeimens rade on the Corona Special

Result of examination:

rortatle typewriter JJo. 6560647 of Tetefaras ics not identical with the
Brazer extortion letters. In considefing typewriters which might be the
onssused to write thece extortion letters and the other letters tentatively
identified it must be remaxbered that the specimens of tyning espearing in
the extortion letisrs ere not clear. It wes intencded to convey in the
originel re;ort of the laboretory tazt tiis typewriter is a Tortable
Coruns such es was in exizience in 1929, This doss not mean izt it wmas
rade in thet year for the firct tisee Such statements should not be talen
tc be conclucive but rerely as a lead offered for wheatever assistance they
may te zven though tiis conclusion is not es definitely certain as other.
portisns of taz report. The typawriter of Ilaras could heve been used to
mwrite the extortion letters in this cece es far as the style ard year of
manufacture is concerned. 4 coxnpzrison of the indivicual letters, however,
incicetes tnet it was not used.

REKMuip .
2D > 526,077
PPSTROYRY, “FAR 66 T DweC Ot -
i » D 3 NP Tt al L ? ,‘.".31'_;,'
i s pass AN & § touy y o MAR 25 1534

3 = Director
£ = Inspectcr FOTrer.
2 - Laboratory.

- )
LS TR e
YL"’S'\"D" -
v . - ‘.';7“7-—--“-- Bl v e -«
Y .- -
“" |

» 3
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- * 8PC:RCL ~
Nareh 23, 1934.
'MRDED i . . - ”'“,.4;1'-,,.: .
T Tyyyr R
Nr. ¥. A. Borer, o O
Division of Iavostigation, ¥ B . C
U. 8. Departaent of Justice, ' - ST

Post Office Box 515,
8aint Paul, Minnesota.

Re: Alvin Karpis, with aliases, ot al,
Edward G. Bromer, Victism; Kidnaping.

Dear Sir:

There is transmitted herewith the laboratory rpport,,.::
covering the examination of specimens submitted by your office

in connection with the above entitled matter and received in
" the Division o MG

Barch 19, 1934.
Very truly yours,

Director. - AUTEET L A

=Y

: gg;, Enclosure:
%4‘ 685611
&

/ I',I‘zjl /
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v / TEC: D88 \v-"';;. 7(
. '{‘
W Merch 22, 1934. B /-
’ i o . ;:T“A'- ‘-; - 14 ' s . S i
8 ’ J “nt u mm' ‘ o ! .‘i o .. .4? = A 1
I Divisien of Investigatism, ¥ .0 L *‘ N ',;.‘ RS O s T
» U. 5. Departamt of Justles, ‘- el sfr*%._, TR Mgt N
. 5034 8. B.Mlouolbnomcolll‘ T I S
Salt Lake cu,, T EEAREN
"4 ' LR . N ," f - R ’ ‘ : »
- ’3 " ., :!';" . - :rt,'.y;
&— * Dear 8ir: 4
= R As a Tesult of a hlepbuu conversation with Inspectar y
T A Rorer at St. Psul, the Divizion has been advised that Special :
e : hgent A. K. Gere, of the Salt leke City office, mede inusugatim v
at Keno, Bevada and discovered that Al s bad been in Remo ~ ~
within the past three wesis and that, , informetion imdiested
e e Mnﬁmdwunmmummu

the present time. It mas further indicated by fir. Rorer thet he'

telephoned Aoting S,eclal Agent in Charge Wins, &t the Sclt Lake

City office concerning this information and learned thet Special

Agent Getre, after discov the informstion eutlined abpowe, had - .

departed froa Reno for Salt e City. The Divizion is wmable %0 ...

- ] understand the sotives prompting Specisl Agent Gere to depart from

AL . "4 - Reno for Szlt Leke City right at the time when it appeared that
. - =n intemsive investigation should be concducted for the purpose of _
definitely locating and causing ths apprebensiom of the indivicuals - .
sho are deing sought. The Division would like to be advised ia

detail concerning the circumstsnces surrounding Agent Gere's

departure fron Remo after huving obtained inforastion of the {ype
I:ichhuboazroporhdtothom .

, Iithhuthcntmtomhnﬂmofm- case, Kr. Borer
advised that & two or three puge talegren was received by hias
e _ Suamariszing the information recalved froa Agent Gere. The Divisiom
believes thet due to the importence of the case In guestion apd -
the necessity for expediting the handling of all leads, as well as -
the trensmitte]l of the informetion in gquestion, the telephane "~
should have Deen used rether than a telegraa to trensmit this o
informatiocn. nmammmmmmnuwwum

. above. L _]L':—lﬂg‘/ 7 S

Rt .'-f,..,\;‘o -\};‘ _/‘:J&Lm'
LCOPIES DESTROYED \ - Lo o
843 MK Lo houd S - T ISRV IR i
| e
- !

-

e e



"Lte GEC‘TIC‘N
MAarLgp

* MLT 25903 g
L]

( & vition Cf
WO DERS
L M JUSTICE

20

. Salt Lake City effice. ¥22/2%.

8pecial Agent B, E. Backett was instructed ¢o procesd 80 . - . -

Reno from the Los sngeles office to e of assistance and %0 -

moet Special Agent Gesre at the Golden Hotel in Reno, In the -

event informaticn is received indicating the meed for additionsl
Speclal igents to0 handle this case st Reno it is assumed, of
ocourse, that you will communicate direstly with the Divisiea.

In the event the investigation is thoroughly conlducted at Reno
and Ageat Sacketi'!s services are no longer necessary there, it is
desired that he be authorised to return to his headquarters

as soon as it bhas been determined that he is no longer needed.

'”7 truly yours,

J. Edgar Hoover =
Director.

.
e

F. w f
tShcation, |

e
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: xumunmmm-#mmdcm
shouing the principel sutomobils route between St. Panl, Mimmesots, amd

Chicego, Illimols, over which it 1s possible that the kidmapers of M,
mmaoymmm-dmmmqudlr.lmhwmv.
dotetians appeur an this skoich showing where the four five-galler -mscline

' ¢ans wers recovered near Portage, Bisconsin, It mas froam these ea. thet
e liteat fingerprints, identifisd a3 those of Alvin Karpis, were developed.
4lso, you will mote the place where the oer driven by the kiduapers wos re-
Mdat&ocktm,i&mewu,mdmb.hwmm&m,
NMinnesota.

iz tha iafor=mition obleired froz Mr. Brezer indicates that lho
gasoline ceas wers remcved froz the car at & ypoint estisated to De about
one-hclf wxy Detwean the place whexre he wa: held and the place shere hs was
relecssd, at Hochester, Hinnesota, this sketch wmas prepared for the purpose
efplatunct.beplucammituathmghtukolythatlr.amermhdd
in wustody by the kidnipers. In the svent the gasocline osns weare rescved from
.the ear at sxactly tie cne-half wey mark, and in the svent ¥he zonts plotted
‘4n the atteshed sketech 48 & correct ons, 4t is thaught possibls that the
pmamwcmimmmbemmtmnum.mmu.'
A detalled study of the informsation odbtained would indicate, at lesst, that '
this woulé be cne legical conclusion,

: o This ‘sketch, Whmmnththomdm-
m.tmmtormtuummmwwm
8Special Agents handling the investigetion with instructions that thess
posaibmuu be jiven promp? consideretiem. _ A

"f- : xwzmmmunmummmtotmm
poun:muaa «olnd throxh the mpo.wisaxy pmcednrn hm u bahi.ngtca.

i

Rcapoctmn: o

9

.- WRDED . wdgar Hooverr*s_zé jy
-~ Facls 685205. | m Director. ‘ -

cs o
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Barch 22, 193 P&

ME, WILLIAM ETANLKY,

.."\

IEIOP.AIWH FOR THE ASSISTANT !0 THE ATTOR!!! cnmr.

Te

Ce . A E ee g

There 1s attached hereto a photostatic copy of e
sketch which bhas been prtpcrod in connection with the super-
vision of the Kdward G° Breser kidnapiag cese. There s
also sttached s copy of a memorsndum shich I am todey for-  — ..

werding to ths Attorney Generel showing the purpose of this

sketch,

Enclosure 685301

MAILED

T:T:;s SECTION ﬁ

& MAR 231034 *

DIVISION 0‘ INV[sﬂﬁmct
MENT OF
(Lo oron o aaree )

Very tn_zly yours, .. -

-. Edgar Hoovaer

ST 4 830N
. A
T LalZ s

Pirector.

nT%\mﬁ‘fH




CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRE
” DOMESTIC cABLE
© | raearam | FULL RATE
DAY LETTER DEFERRED
"WenT NIGHT
MESSAGE LETTER
NIGHT SMIP
LETTE RADIOGRAM,
Patrons Mldehtd-d-rﬂ:

LR S ‘; . Y ';_“ S —‘s. - . .- ‘ . '
_Off JBus.Govi.Bate SR S S S 5
Chg.Div.of Inv. .a.boptver 7nn1‘oo.
203 P.0.M1dg., .MI Lo ;
oc Divistemyfl o x e trr TR

o, N OF THE

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back herecf, -Udunbvhqmlh

Japow | .
DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

L S
U 8 DEPARDMENT OF JUSTICE LT me I

803a U 8 COURT HOUSE & P O NLDO
SALT LAKE CITY UTAH .

-
.

.« v .

BAEKID KXPEDITE MEPORT COVERING INVESTIGATICN RENO .

IR 43 .
- Y - . B 2 -
1. A N N A
N See P
B - o
. FRCRTE T PO G
"y - .. St o, .
BN 0 " ~

DIVISON' OF m.r&. ,a;? O

MAR 31;‘:{834 AN,
U S. DEPAR]”L’;T O- Ji""".‘m:

1

- ,
DRI PSS .
..
8
oot
.
-

.
-
. - .
° ?
-8

)74



S OF SERVICE DESIRED <
JESTIC | FOREIGN ’ 4 ' ‘ . . VSUAL PRICE OF 10

- M&Mn
.;‘; N —1?‘--, Full Rate
L Deterved (LLD) anece,
. Rectio Lettor (NIT) » . . ‘ » . =
Letter u[—‘w""' i

=
: Shup Radiwgramm

Send the followiag message, subjoct to the terms and conditisns printed ea the back hereef, which are hereby agreed ¢o

Filed o« Nareh B4, 3034 : 195

R K Vetterii

Division of Investig-¢iom

; U 8¢ Department of Justieoe
§io2 Frenciseo, Calif .

BREKID MELIT THIRTCEKNIR INGT NO/ER WILSON R:2°RRED Y0 SECOND PAGR ADLRESS ¥w0
JINE FOUR BIREE ABGKY STREST OAKLAND A"PXARS 10 RE PANIY IN PECTION IRVELOP o, )2(¢

¥ ALL DIFGRUTION POXSINLE ADVISY G110A20 7-576~ . ]
|

b

Ry

L SRS DIVISION OF INVFSTGATION

T off bus gov » ' MAR 23 1934 A.X
shazre Div I os 611 U,8, Oourt House oe o
‘ e¢ Division U. S. DEPARTMERT 07 JUSTICE

Rerer, 3%, Panl 4 -

' . REPLY MACKAY RADIO—USE POSTAL CALL BOX OR TELEPHONE AX-WATER 6484

' vy - «¥x 3 -
e N
Y ; R
% P
= og Bas, S ] = o - -
; Y5 o Y =
3 e 3 . » pas
X - TR 3
= ak ] 5 N
E 2\ ) S : Xy
" -d 2, " s o h .’.
e N g T = h a A
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DEERTUEN ;-».et..v‘*s:-f el et G
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- Y LS - t ..
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CLASS OF SERVICE DES!
DOMESTIC CABLE

TELTTRAM FULL RATE
DAY LETTER DEFERRED
- [WiGHT .
. MESSAGES ¢ § > b
¥ WIGHT - [
¥ | 1u
AR m-n-umm

Wers "’“F"‘““ n B werg NEWCOME CARLYON
t" . ~ PRESIDENT CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

i %ﬁﬂq a&ﬂdbﬂnkﬂumhﬁkw Mmlﬂ*“

- 4271971 PR S SRS
*'-@.31. mm ' | S

Division of Investigation
U. S. Department of Justiee

Salt Lake City tamt e wpTats

rahg

.
SN Sw e
‘_ .o ~ ns 4"'“'

no'r LOCA'!'KD L&ARGELIB RN o :‘«'i
- . - - . L - e — -
. , e e e AT T e

e CHARGE GOVT RATR : - ’
Div.of Inviél? rod Bldg. ) ’ 2' f-zé <

> 1:00 P.M. , o =

o : T  DIVISION OF mv:smmon M Bck:
. E£J0:AB - - MAR 20 1934 g A
' o0 sy w0 JL s,

E

.ot . L4 -
-~ - ~
. . . . . PR
N.___ - t- < - .
- , .
- ~ - i - . - o
- . : -
. N R n .
Lo C - -—qu L S T ga N .
~ - - v - - - - .
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,2 E TO THE A ' NS
_MAra E ccoum-or ‘ PRI
=i oe  Tostal Telegrap)h Pim

|
THE INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM - — - *

N "..*-,"'

e

Commercial 2 s Qil Qmerica
Cables 2 Cables L
\ - ¢

Send the foliowing message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to For
RN:RK . 9:35AM.
MARCH 84 1934 ’ Ot:dal Business: cgnmme:m Ra-x-
J A DOWD Tax Exempt; Crorgs ic Din .5.?r :rt“r
DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION _ " yestigation. U.S Lepastimer: i Justi
US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE . .ﬂngwk Cw e

503-a U.S8. Court House & P,0. Bldg
SALY 1AXKE CITY UTAH

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS RO!QRM KIDNAPING FRISCH CONSIDERED KEY WITWNESS TO CONNECTION
GRAHAM AND MCEAY WHOSE PART IN SCHEME WAS INTRODUCTION VICTIMS TO RIVERSIIE BANK
THROUGH WHICH SECURITIES WERE NEGOTIATED STOP PO INSPECTOR CONSIDERS HIS TESTIMONY
VITAL AND NO OTHER PERSON CAN TESTIFY SAMEFACTS ALTHOUGH FEUTSCH CORROBORATES HIM
T0 SQME EXTENT AND CONSIDRRED SECOND MOST IMPORTANT WITNESS STOP SUBPOXNAES FOR
APPRARANCE APRIL SIXTEENTH MAYLED MARCH TWENTIETH BUT PO INSPECTOR HAS WIRED
POSTMASTER TO WITHHOLD DELIVERY IN ORDER THAT BERVICE CAN BE MADX ON FEUTSCH WITHOUT

NOTORIETY STOP UNAELE LOGATE MCKAY TO DATE FORWARD ANY ATDITIONAL-DNPORMATION
INDICATING PROBABLY WHEREABOUTS NEWYORKCITY 7- 756 -
' Y . DIVISION OF INVFST &/.7 s

MAR 26 1534 &
U. 8. DEPARTMCKT OF JUSTi

T
TN
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1900 Xankers m..
Chieago, Illinois
R March 81, 193¢ .. (st s
PR TN - o .-.),.v D N -')/ t A.t;ax . ~:9~: ey '_ o~ wpneg . "‘J‘;‘_?
R T R A T '.';_ SRR
t ¢ + . N iyv R K :-':,N. " . o . '
Special Agent im Charge, . > N S
Division of Investigation, : : LR JoThe
U. 8. Depertaent of Justiee,
Post Office Drawer 1457,
Ssint Louis, Missouri , A ]
Dear Sir:= rE; n.vamxs. with ealiases} |
ot =l, Unkaowa Sudjects.
o I EDWARD OZORGYE “SREMER, Vietim
- Cel ~ KIDNATING - Chicego File 7-82
- . ¢ li-onclosing herewith a eopy of & letter fram :

the Delles Office to the Chiceco Office, dsted imrch 8, 1934,
whieh roquuta lnvuug-tion st m.do. Illinois. .

el P e L r e ceae ven b en

- It 1s noted that roledo h 1n the sunt Louis
Distriect and 1t is observed you have received sopy of the
report of Special pArent E. J. Dowd, Dallas, dated erch ¥,
193(, which will essist you in nking this mnstimtm.

mbum ,ypo

Vu-,y trnly yours, ot

i H, WHIS»
Syecul Apu in Chu-go

R :DH
OCiDivisio

mlm < - . e ", P };".'.‘ -;‘,,. e .
[ ] - e <§ )'\ IR VR, \‘5’ . A L lox¥as T e e st T N

XNCL, ' _
v-a2

. L - : L
2 ) e . ’ 2 - 3 ; 7 6 B on - N
. ',‘ . --': . , A i S .

DIVIRCH CF IHVESTGATION
MAR 24 1836 A.M,

e .l

. e
nr-r~h -‘—r«— cy»--\— :
-— - Q‘ e e cm——. - ’
—re—
o 4
<

- — g - -




SLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED

OMESTIC FOREIGN
MRAM PULL RATE CABLE
oy L erzaags camt
T ¢ umsease el
T

s should cherk dam of service denived, etherwise
Lewillhe ithad on & full soating

EQ E .0*3 I‘OY.

PD KUHELR T4W0

?o&al Rlegrapl)‘

THE INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM

Commercial 7 an Qmerica
Cablecs Cables

which are hereby agreed to

st. f’anl.uinns-o ta,
March 28,1934,

Division of Imvestigat iomn,
U.S.Departnert of Justice,
Federsl Building, Suite L,
Kansas City, Missouri

I LIATELY FORWARD HxRE FIFTEEN PHOTOGRAEHS MERJOHIE KCATING KANSASCITY

NU@ET THREE NIKE SEVEN AXD FIFTERN FBOTOGRA:HS LILLIAN HOLD KN

KARSAS CITY PD WULBZR THO NAUGHT THAREE NINE EIGHT

Off.Bus.Govt.

205 P.0.Bldg.

oGL:TC

Chg, Oiv.Inv.U,S.Dept.Justice,

CC Diwsion. /

LY A

Rate ' ‘ Ly

»St.Paul ,liinn.
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18208 A

j CHECK

\C

Y
- , .
$S OF SERVICE DESIRE ( Y _
DOMEST! CABLE
mau-k FULL.RATE
| oerenne ACCT'G INFMN.

DAY LETTER

NIGHT NIGHT

MESSAGE LETTER

GHT WEEK END
! :mu LETTER TIME FILED
Patrons should check class of servieo ‘ A

desired; otherwise message will be

b;m(tud as a foll-rate \
Semnmonicstion, NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRsiDEnT 2. C. WRLLEVER, miasY vics

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

St. Paul, Minnesota
March 27, 1934,

Jo A, Dowd
Division of Investigation
U. S. Department of Justice

503-a U.S.Court House & P,O, . P
Salt Lake City, Utah '3 4 "]_, 3%
BREKID YOUR WIRE MARCH TWENTY GIVES MOTOR NUMBER #ORD V EIGHT AS

_EIGHTEEN DASH FOUR NINE THREE NAUGHT EIGHT GERES REPORT MARCH TWENIY TWO

GIV=5 EIGHTZEN DASH FOUR NINE THREE !:AMEIGHT NAUGHT ADVISE CORRECT
NULBER l?’qﬁlbofo
RORER

Off.BUB. GOV't. Rate
Chg. Division of Investigation

203 P. O, Building ..2"..9.76

St. Paul, Minn.

RLN :R¥M o :
Ce Division ¢ fml.. EO ":'54 7,- :

T AWt a uwpe e S s

2? s

\ﬂp h :' :
—— e ———— e a
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1900 pankers Eldg. ~
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speeisl agent in Chargs, L A S

Divieion of Ianvestigation, - o e, o

v. S. mm.m of :\l"‘. - - R ,* oy < “,! . --“T

318 Hewes Building, . - ’ o : .

£en Franoisco, Califernis X:  ALVIN TARPIS, With alteses;
. - ot al. Unknown Subjeots.

Dear Sir;- EDWARD GEORCIBRIMER, Vietim

KIIN.PIG - Chioago Pile 7-82

: Reference is made $0 your letter dated urch ¢, 1934,
dirested to the portland Qffice, sopy of which was sent to this offios,

_ rlesse refer to the personal hicription axd sriminal
_yecord conteined in that letter, which is set out as follows;- - ’

) HXCR VIROIL WILCH aliss "Whitey"; med, chestnut hair; -
slate blue eyes; 5 feet 7 7/8 in.; 137 1bs.; 81 years in 1922;
: Crininal Record; 7/18/22, Denver #8201; ehg. vag. amd
inv.; slicker with James UcZinstry #8237; Harvey Oden #8238; i{. H. |
Mead £82792 and Leslie Davis £8290; alleged to have trimmed a slicker
out of 35,00 and & gold wetch.”

l ' This office 1is partioularly interested ia ssocertaining

. the identity of the party known as *"Whitie™ Anderson, who is bdelieved

%0 have had a part in the Bremer kidaaping. 1In view of the fsot that:
flomer virgil wilson is listed with the slias “initey", it is desired

you make appropriate inquiries at the Identifjocection Division, Sacremen- .
to, Californie, for the purpose of securing & photogrsph and e hendwriting
specimen of Hooer Virgil wilson, alias "Thitey~.

, The Sslt Lake City Office is requested to make appropriate
inquiries et Denver, Colorade to secure & photograph and a handwriting -
specimen, es well as & personal description of this party.

Los In the abowe noted eriminal reocord, it is observed

.that one }{, H. kced, Denver No, 8202, was arrested with wilscn, A ..
peview of the £ile in the Bremer Cese, discloses thet one Mertia' . -
Sunderlich, 530 Desnoyer St., caint reul, )}innesote, was fleeced out

of approximately ¢200,000,00 by confidence men; that Wunderlich made

an exemin=tion of the sonfidence men gellery in the Chicago Police
pepartoent, where he jd-ntified one Villisnm E. Meade, Chicago Polios
Group Picture ;'5647, es one of the parties wha fleeced him of DB v

said sum. _2:_,7'76 e e
Do L o o

MAR 24 1274
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It s further obnmd thet willlem x. llelde was v

arrested at 2070 Sheridam Roed, Chicago, Illinois, o august 10, 1683,
es a fusitive fram Lima, Ohio. Re was returned to 1ims end later he

Jumped a 730,000,00 dbond, : 3 B P B

IS 16 respeotfully requested that She salt 1ake City = - -
Office ucnrc 8 photograph, handwriting specimen and parsonal dssorip-
tion of i. H. Metde and forward same to this office immediately so thst

it may bo conpared with the photograph of william E, Meade,

For the information of the sSan Frencisco Offioce, refer-
ence is made t0 the report of Special Agent K. L. Shivers, Jacksonville,
Gated pedruery 22, 1924, entitled "rdward Doll, with alisses, et al,
Fusitive, I.0.. .1214 - National Notor Vehicle Theft pot", which dhclues
Foley (Doll) informed thet late in the sumer of 1933, he registered
under the nane of Lang or Long, at the Gary Hotel in gary, Indiana for
the purpose of meetins one "thitien Anderson; that at this meeting there
were present, Td Bantz and & drother of Jack ™feiffer of Saint Taul;
that during this meeting a discussioa wes had in connection with arrenge-
ments for a kidnoping end 7200,000,0C was nentioned es the rensom,.

Foley stated that he refused to take any part in this arrengsment and .=
that lster "vhitie” and Bentz left Gary indicating thsy were going to

kidnap & prominent doctor in Rochester, Minnesota, and it was his ;
opinion, thet for unknown reesons they wers unsble to carry this out .

" and pzveoedod to ;Lint Paul -hero they pulled the Breser Jode :

It is believed that thc photo,::'apha whi.ch are requasted
in this letter mey assist in the identificction of "Fhitie™ Anderson,
when shown to Edward Doll. JIn view of the connection between llomer
virgil Wilson and M. He Mead in their arrest at Denver July le, 1922,
it is thousht possible thsat iiead may be identified wm-nuu.- Anderlcn

and the Benixz gang. t
It 18 rupootrnny requested this investigation do

expedited, i o
. : . . T 0 ]
o o " Yery truly yours, - . D T T
KR4: T M. H. PUWIS,
CC:Divislon cpecial Agent in Charge
st, P(l'-ll.

Kenses City,
celt Lake Citye
7-82
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e H. 8. Bepartment of Justice
'VYSIONDO; VEST'GAT'ON
ntest lg torr

Suite L -

Federal Building
o Kensas City, Missouri.
i Merch 24, 1934.

Alr ¥eil —
Speciel Delivery

ATTETION: LATORATORY

Director,

Division of Investigation,
U. S. Departrent of Justice,
Washington, D.C.

Dear Sir: .
N
RE: ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases, et al
EDWARD GEDRGEOBRB:ER VICTIM
KIDNAPIG,

Kindly refer to Division letter dated Marech 6, 1934,
to the Oklahoma City office with reference to the desirability
of obtaining specimens of writing from typewriters which might
possibly heve been used in the instant case.

As result of the cover wHith has been placed at the
request of tMs office on all incoming and outgoing mail of

:;; stw 27,843, of the U.S. Penitentiary,
FOWer of Pped and Arthur

motostatic copy of the envijmme
) "eceind addressed %o ir. loyd BEN
avenworth Kensas, Box No. 7, postmarked at Amearilld; Texas,
.21, 1934, 9 p.m. “"Thére was also received a ph nétstatie

g m W,J,mhand sriting taken f¥om the lsfter:

h thia letter ma

: & . -,
f "§. E.{Wileox i 0 o |
' 7J 26 West 2nd St, 1-816 /—{/f* S

X\ \. /_,‘,qs Okla City, D.V ST OF NVToTGATIC!
J 2 et gaonn _ MAR 251534 7.

ATiNT 07 JST

IND™EES o—— - —

Svo Mt 181865 AnY (D\ MAR 2.8 19% oy e

o ———

UOPIF"S m;,emoﬁﬁ W) & | usty
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2.

mtmp' ShéWarden ot W Penitentiery,
-'ﬁeavcmrth Jetter transmi tting these photostatie
eop!&w»d that dslivery of the lotte' to Lloyd Brker
at {hs Penftentiary will be held mp 1 March 26, 1534,

and .1 ame sl nee hari ng Sponial sen request that
- _ SR ¢® him ‘until -moon of 6th.

It is respectfully rejuspipd }hot- in-did event RnGS <"
 found the attached specimens are of any value, the Kanau gn“

):q pdy immediately, priof to Hoon
o %ﬂﬂl coum ation nay “m

examin 750 % A 04 , W Ve g~
. Peniter iery. 48, of - “w:.v .d that after the communi-
~cation is dedjy yersd to cemwiot. Barke* it may be impossible to ob-
tain the sems back ¥Pan him.

Very truly yours,

M. C. EAR, Acting
Special Agent in Charge,

MCS=-c

7=37=
3-Division
2-St.Paul
1l-Dallas
1-0Oklehama City
2-Kansas City
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« - ¥r Lloyd Barker- T e o, S E e
7 D ar Deds : : : ' :

1 guess you thought thst you would nQVer heer from mo again
but I beve sure been busy,for the pest month, - - R
I he @ bcen up {r Teaes for the last month, with a ’riend vho 1s" Covn :
with the TB,And he has jJust beecn adm‘t ted to the wvetercns hospital
&t Santa Fe New Vex. He is 2 doctor and I h:ve known him for noarly
ell my life. ,
But I ¢ ess it is better to vrite late than nenr, ien't 1t? i

I don't know if I know your aidress there iut I'11 try and see 1! thh
reuched you. If not I°'ll try it egein.
s Taen do you thick you can ex;ect your dise: wgp fran there: 1 dan't
T . know how long thet I will be ir Okla City, it will m depend on I'honther
or rot 1 een set & job here or not. . :
This old courtry is 4n an awful shape nos, :
Tell Joe ard B,l1 hello for me, and tell joe that I havent beer pble
to s @ the rurty hore tuit Le wented me to ses, but thnt I will ¢&o so
es soon &8 Tonsible.,Ywut month does Bili get out:™
I & not ¢-ing anythiang dbut Just zetting by,mekire e 11 ﬂnz that 1s ell.
1 surposc you are wondcri c ubout the lijuor and deer condition but:
. "X was in KC a short time asgo end it doesent amount to much, - .
- I hrvent seen &ny one in town here that you or I etther kmow yst.
- I ersect to g0 w anarillo Tex. toiorroz with ¢ friend to see dout
a restaurent,‘vhick he wants to duy.If every thing goes well thére N
Tell I guess thut 1 will ring off for thie time end will write more
next time tell anyone thet I krow ther hello for me and write ascon.
Yo ean send my mail in cere of my sister and a..e will forxard { to
me vherever 1 may be, P
S0 so lon; for thig tdme, % .
As ever your. freind , ‘

.

Envelcpe: & fﬂ Ce o
o g . Postnarked Am-rl..lo, 'I‘oxnl rar 21 S-B' 1934. R e,
9;‘:(41;'7- - "'r tloyd B‘!‘kﬁr yoooo * ’.- »_”'.;“ ' ::' ; ..‘g‘-\l'-’z‘j"'." - "a,‘.—,‘..:;i-'
Loannwurth o .
- Kensa®e . . o0 Ui Tt

COPIES DFSTROVFD

Ben Max so 1805 Pox ;'7
17243

T H "ileox
1226 - Test 2nd St

Cxlz Sfty 7_,/“'/L -/ % 2 A

Ckle"
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V‘m‘::,ﬂl’ WIS IRET. J‘- . P , I 28 SRR oo ..{f’,
b { 'w“ue ss you B:\t’ that yhu' Would "neve ar Trom we dagain W

4
ure Mecn dusy,for the past month., °
45%%‘;“&‘” t writh swithm-friond whods down & 4

®B.And bs has §ust be:n admit ted to the veterans hospital
\ m-m;.,& 48 adootor anc +1 Save gknown Rhim -for nearly

4 4

&ue ss 4t «liﬂbt&tor »—to‘ﬁrite -}i;te’ thap never,isn't 1t?
- 3 e A et ¢ . -, - S

8 1 don*tiknow::i I know your mddress ghere dut 1'11 try snd eee 4f this
il @eaches you, I not I%1) -¢ry At again, . .- : ,
©WE Wnen 4o you think you ©an expeot yeur ‘di'scharge “fromthere? I don't
> " ynow how long tha: I will ®e in Okla 2ity,it will all depenc on vheath.r
.praot dman get & e here or pot. _ _ L o
“This ©ld4 oountry is: n an awful ahape now., . A .
Tell Pos :and Bill dello *for ¢ ;and tell ‘joe ~that I havent been &blc
to 8 @« the party bsre that be wanted me to gee ,sut that 1I will do 8o
as soon as possible.,%at m onth dves Bill get oute :
I am not doing anything vt just getting ®y,making & living that is all,
1 suppose you are wondering abo.t the li,uor amd beer condition but
1 was in KEC a short 'tim=e ago and it duesent amount to muzh,
1 havent seen any ome in toem here that you or I e ither know yet.
1 expect to go tc Amarillo Tex. tomorrow with a freind to see about -
a resturant,which bhe wunts to wuy.If ev.ry thing goes® well there
I may get & job» there,if not?4.> knows. R
well I guegs that 1 wild rin_ ¢ " I~for tkis~time ‘and will -write more-
pext time tell anyone that I xncw ther bello fpe me anc write govon.
You can send my mail in care of my sister and she will forward it to
me where ever 1 may be. : - '
: so 80 lomg for this time,
~4As ever your freind ,
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MR. CLEGG. S |
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Bisision of Infestigation
- 3. 8. Bepariment of Justice
HHC1 TAU Bashington, B. €. A LESTER ..

MR, LOCKE.......
MR,

MR, ECAN.........

March 24, 1934

Nw;mos .

MEMORANDUM FOR THE mm:c'rogﬁ}-
Ev

Mr, Temm telepboned concerning the ®Bremer Kidnaping Case.

He was in receipt of a letter from the Division asking that William P. .
empp be interviewed. Gempp bad written Mr. Keenan that he could put ~
he Department in touch with one of the Bremer kidnapers. Gempp is now being

held at Wheeling, West Virginia on a National Motor Vehicle Theft Act

charge. His story is to the effect that after his recent sentence to Lewis-

burg, Pennsylvenia, he was placed in charge of the ice boxes in the institu-

tion and had control of the milk and eggs} that in this position he was able

to furnish milk and egge to different prisoners and gain theirifriendsq%g; .

One of those prisoners was Elmer)Boucher, #9336, serving as T e

He asked that prisoner Jack fusick orjQuisick or some similasr name, from

Chicego, serving an income tax violetlon sentence, be given milk and eggs

as a courtesy. Evidently Gempp did so, for upon leeving, Boucher stated

that he could put him in touch with the ®"right guys®; that they were in

control of the dope racket in Nem York, New Jersey, Delaware and Pennsylvanisa,

and one of the members of this gang was in on the Bremer Kidnaping Case.

Gempp further claimed that Elmer Boucher told him about the proposed kid-

naping of Bremer five days before the kidnaping occurred, and stated that

Doc barker wouvlc be one of those in the group of violators. Gempp requested

that he be returned to Lewisburg, where he believes he can get additional

informstion from Boucher.

I inquiried of Mr, Tamm as to when this intervies was conducted

and learned it was conducted this marning. Of course Gempp has been in
a position to read the papers as to the recent announcement by the Depart-
ment. Temm further stated that Gempp has a long criminal record and is
the *world's worst liar". Tamm doesn't understand how Gempp happens to be
out of the Penitentiary, but is having a check made on this, since it was
indicetecd that probably the Marshal wass drunk and Gempp may be an escape.
. Tamm has instructed the Agent not to go beck to Gempp as in the jail where

he is being kept there are rather poor facllities and be might make an
escepe if he is permitted to leave the cell for conference purposes. Mr.
Temm suggested that Elmer Boucher's record be obtained from the Lewisburg
Penitentiery for determination as to whether he should be interviewed further

concerning this matter. m [ 9 Py E
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Code Message
Western Union

a ’ San Antonio, Texas.
March 24, 1934.

Je Ao Dowd

Division of Investigation
US Department of Justice
503=a US Court House & P O
Salt Lake City Utab

Brekid Benry former member Karpis Barker gang now eonfined

Texas Penitentiary advises that the Barker geng has contact man

Reno nemed Grahem who is prominent business man there He aids
them in disposing securities and changing money Also that this
gang had one time occupied private residence on Pueblo Street Reno
exact time unknown House was rented neme James stop TFull names

Graham unknown exact address house unknown Report mailed today

Jones

oc Division-l.

Recopppy | L2576=/ 4 2
o DIV:SCH OF WWESTGATAGH
. E— MAR 2771934 A.M.

MAR 9 § 193 U. S DEPARTIAENT OF JUSTICE
0 FILE




(b Portland, Oregon 3-22-34 S-21-34 C. C. Spears - " - vt

" Form No. 1 - : = :. 4 "'l\‘\‘v./\\.‘
THiS cAsE omiGINATED AT St, Paul, Minnesota T <R nc’—,-{f;’)

e
REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: -

}n.t: O ) : ' CHARACTER OF CASK: . .
ALVIN IS, with alieses; o R e L
“BARKER, with aliases; Kidnaping S
UNKNOWL SU ' : )
—mmﬁm—-—v&a&

SYNOPSIS or FACTS:

Pertinent information relative to Mward t}(nent:,
possible suspect in this case, as obtainmed fram
files in the Portland office set forth herein on
request of Division to the end that exhaustive - ~ .
search will be made locate Bentz. Rdward Bentz,
Theodor tz, Verns/ Bentz, wife of Kl Bentz, and
Christina’ Dawson, sweetheart of Theodore Bentz, re-
ported as having left Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on or

about March 11, 1934, for intended visit to Bentz's
mother on West Coast. 4ll peace officers this dis- - -
trict notified to be on lookout for these parties.

Pp.

i

REFERENCE:  Division letter dated March 13, 1934. T

peTALs: Co . S e e e e

The reference letter instructs the Portland office to prepare
e report dealing exclusively with Edward W, Bentz, with aliases, and his known
sssociates and to distribute copies of this report to each field office of the
pivision for its informetion. This action was requested by the Division to
the end that an exhaustive search will be made for Edward W. Bentz, who is
wanted in numerous pleces on bank robbery charges, and in view of the ract
thet he 1is @ possible suspect in the kidnaping racket.

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

O S T e =iz, | ] 5 T | 1 2] “WARS7 18R

" BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
coriEy OF FHIS REPORT FURNISHED TO:

s
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Inspector Rorer St. Paul - 2 gﬁcggznu:_ MAR 27 1934 A M JACKETED: -
Portlend - 3 co - 2 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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v
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All other Division offices - 1 WJK R
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The writer mado o ‘Shorough review’ "ot til ruoi Inuo .*.’f"
in this office in which Bdward W. Bentz is mentioned, and the - . - -
., tollo'ing partlnont ;nromtion n;mcornlns this individnal u got : .
77 forth: Y : -

M”a'v e

, Q»
l ,v-

v . o PR S ‘,- An.."“.,,z‘-_. ,1_..‘ .
NAME AND ALIASES - LR T e

Bdward Wilheim Bentz appeers %o be the true name of this .
individual. He has been known to have used the following aliases:

E. R. Richards
E. R. Ronaldson _ . i- .=
o Arthur Desmond = ' - A LT '
. Jack C. Kearns o . S “ o ) 1: !
Frencis K. Beckman - R, e

N Ned Rowland Dewey :
George Fairchild : A S
Veeven. -.. Be N. Benz - . e e i e e et e s e ebp———— e ata s
Miles Dennecher : : '
Fred Williams
Pred R. Thompson i e e
Francis Dewey _ ) X
G. B. Ranier . - P P S
- G. B. Reniu- L4 E .' ;~ co - ”' e, . AN
. B i . rr’d '.nd'l .' | ’ e L. ,f e U ‘;. ¥ ) ‘{
SR P L *;, D o
DESCRIPTION .
(Best available composite description as taken tral L
‘files and persons who have obnmd Bontl) ~
Age 39 o
Color White , - U B
, Height -~ S5'11* IR S
: . Weight ;. About 220 I ,;': s -
E3 Build ¥  Muscular” ' ' A

Bair Light chestnut (may now bo naring

) ‘ » dark brown wig and mnstaeho) T T TS
S e - Byes i 7 Blue ... . , _ A I A
= = Complexion Florid

-l=

203
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L. - s . - g -

.~ e AR e R T A eI 2 S ",L X “-'v
Nationality American _ .o
_Merital Status Wife, Verna Bentz, nee rrolmrk RN ER
F.P.0. . - &1 13 Re ¢ Bof. !} . -['L‘ PR e

- : 82U 17 o ;

Marks and Scars large mole in front of left ear; «- f_

small flesh mole left side nose; -

scar at root of nose; 3 - .

partly blind in right eye; - ST

oblique socar 34 phallnx middle tingcr

" left hand;)

oblique scar 24 joint index finger

left hand, outer;
) R : bhorizontal .ur 34 phalanx little finger
v . scar 34 pmunx niddle fineor ri@zt lmnd

' inner;

' scar 34 joint middle finger riylt hand,

o outer;

shot scar left leg, impc llightly,
shot soar ealf, rieht leg.

Taensib Mo ot

- F R T R N T DR L T i

CRIMINAL m:ctm:

c.e

. , (As furnished by the Division under date ot o R .
Augist 16, 1933.) ,  ; E ST N RIS NS SR

- . .
i < - ~ ‘ T EUNEA LA

oo
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GENERAL INFORMATION.

e i D s )
RS g LR (R
"_\ t

According to informetion contained in report of Special .
Agent W. Carter Baum, dated March 13, 1934, at Chicego, Illinois in
the instant case, it sppears that Biward W. Bentz has been identified
@8 having resided at 7515 Kingston Avemus, Chicago, Illinois, between
August 28, 1933 end December 29, 1933, He is reported to have used
the name of Fred Wendel and his wife resided at the same address with

. him. This was no doubt Verna Bentz, nee Freimark, and she was doscribod

as being 5 feet 5§ or 6 inches in height, weight 115 1lbs., slender -

. build, hair dirty esh dlond, blue eyes, no peculiarities noted. !hiljo |

at this apertment, Bentz and his wife had a mmell Pekingese 8og. Bentz
and his wife checked out at the above address on December 29, 1933, -
and investigation failed to develop any informetion as to where they
went. This is the last known address of Edward V. Bentz, according to
informetion available at this office.

L4

A0




No information is available as to the 1934 registration
of the Lincoln Sedan in which these parties are alleged to be $ravel-

ing, end on March 21, 1934, a telegram was dispatched to the Chicego > - -
office suggesting that contact be had with G. B. Plowman of the -
American Express Coampeny for the purpose of securing full details -
relative to the alleged travel of Riward Bentz, et al, from South
Milwaukee, Wisoonsin to the West Coast, and to endeavor to ascertain

the motor number of the Lincoln Sedan for the purpose of ascertaining

the 1934 registration of same, A telegram was likewise dlispatched

to0 the San Francisco office to contact G. B. Viets, Special Agent

of the Americen Express Cogpany at San Francisco to obtain full -

" " information available there and %o assist in locating the Bontﬁ;

* brothers. . . 4 : o T A (O

- . : ¢ - o . I .

B "~ . . . > L - . *, . . . - -
: . . % L . - R N AN e
ICIRNRE . ” . ” -

Further information is contained in t
ress Company at Portland

American

.- 2

26t




’ 1934 to determine whether Bentz registered a lModel 4 Ford car or an

It should be stated that in Octobar, 1933, one an oy

- Cashman, 8439 N.E. 324 Avemue, Portland, formerly brothar—in-ln ' '

of ndward Bentz, reported to the Portlam Police Department that = ,

he had seen Edward Bentz in Portlend for a few minutes and had T

conversed with him briefly, efter which he observed that Edward

Bentz departed from the down town district of Portland in a large

dark blue seden which he believed was a Lincoln. At this time he .

reported thet Edwerd Bentz was wearing & dark brown wig and - ?

' mustache. This information relative to the Lintoln Sedan coincides |
with the reported informetion as to Edwerd Bentz, et al, lesving - .
Milwaukee, on March 1lth in a Lincoln Sedan. However, attention . :
is invited to the information obteined by Agent Baum and reported
in his report of March 13, 1934, st Chicago, indicating that B4 Bents
&nd*his wife, on their arrival at 7515 Kingston ivenue, Chicego, -
drove a 1930 model A Ford Coach equipped with a trailer and e
large quantity of personel effects. Perwmns interviewed believed .

. that this cer dore an Illinois license. Further, that just before - .- ..
Christmas, 1933, he drove up to theepartment in en Essex Terraplane
which be cleimed belonged to his brother. This was a new 1933 g
model Essex Terraplane which was black in color. It is noted that

" the St. Louis office is requested in report of Speciasl Agent Baum
to check all registrations in the state of Illinois for 1933 and

. ,.‘;,3

3

T

Essex Terraplane similar to those described as having been in hio
possession during the past winter at Chicago.

In the event any information is developed by the 8t. Louis
or Chicago offices as to the registration of an sutomobile to Edward
or Theodore Bentz, it is requested that telegraphic notification be
made to this office and to the Los Angeles and San Francisco offices,
in order that a description of the oar may be broadcaat to all ntate,
oounty and oiw peace officers. S D SO s

. YA AT SRR AN o F "/‘:‘ woe
It is believed from examining the filesof the Portland
" office, that this office does not have availeble all information re-.. -
flecting investigations of the activities of Bdward ané Theodore .
Bentz and if upon reviewing the instent report there is additionel
material information aveilable to other districts conceming Edward
Behtz end Theodore Bentz, it is requested that same be reported
immediately to ell offices of the Division.

Y
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- Photographs of Biward W. Bentz, Seattle PD #6594, were _ = )
furnished all offices of the Division by this office with lstéer ; “ﬁ,’i" ‘3 N
dated August 21, 1933, in the George Kelly Bermes Kidneping case, .
¢ -, = This letter of Anguat £lst wes dirsected to the Division, ’opin ;;.,’;';‘m.‘;. .
' = vith photographa attechod tboing routed to all orﬂ.cos. SRS DT S
‘ B . T '°'._‘ z.'-"'._’.(- . N _'i"..
- '5 Theodore !. Bontz 1s deséribed as follows: . _. I
 Name Theodore E. Bentz, eliss Ted Bentz = - LS SO
Age 31 ) : ,
. - Height 5' 113 Lo , e
: Weight ‘218 ‘ . ’ e
: Builad Heavy :
Eyes Light blue , ' T e
Hair "~ .. Light ohoetnut o i e
o Complexi on Fair - ¢ . A
Y ;.. Color *  .-VWhite~ ' R Y e R
) Nationality Amer icen T IR CoEs
F.P.C. 13 ROT Ref. 14 .
- 23 ot 0 ...% T et e
Christina Dawson, elies Chriaaie, vho 1a travaling with
*~ - - ' Edward and Theodore Bentz, is described as follows:
. Age : 28 ce e e . e
AP : Height, ~  5' 6* . N T
7 g L Y Weight ' ; 1854 A }; “ s ,;j" NG e e
- oL Build * - - Medium - - SR T TR
Eyes Blue-grey
EHair Light brown, reddish tint
Conplexion Medium
Nat ionelity Scotoh .
Color White
Occupation Tailoress Lo e Ll e a et
Criminal Record None known o . A
. Recently a resident of Vencouwr B. C. )
gy ‘ ’ % . .k T 2 R
oo B 3T S R S
«lle
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v,v: .-‘a. ‘ 1--.:‘::.4_-.;, .:.g,,,
SAN rm.nczsco onrxcx. It 1s requutod thet the Sean .’
.. Francisco office contact B, B. Viets, Speciel Agent, American lx-

" press Company, and eonduct such investigation as is negessary to + %

~cover relatives of the Bentz brothers in San Francisco in connoction
with the reported intended visit of the Bentz brothers, Verna Bentz

-

r.

and Christina Dawson in San Francisco. Will also voriry information

that iAnna Bentz, alias Anna Gallows, has moved from 1431 Steiner
Street, Sen Francisco, to 1245 66th Street, Los Angeles. Will also
contact H. A. Hansloy, Pacific Telephons & Telegreph Compeny, for
any recent 1nromtion developed through his organiution.

CEICAGO COFFICE: The Chicugo orfiee is currently conduct-

ing investigation to develop information pertel ning to the Bentz . -

brothers in Chicago and South Liilwaukee, Wisconsin. It is suggested
that the matter of discreetly securing information through George

Bentz, 7124 Belden Avenue, Chicago, be given thorough consideration °

in view of persistent information mmished that George Bentz is
in contact with his brothers. -

PORTLAID OFFICE: This office will continue its contacte
at Tecors, west.ington for possible information through relatives of
the Bentz brothers and the various law enforcement officials-in -
Seattle and Tacoma who are maintaining a vigilant watch for them

information of value.

PENDING .

Addendum:

- Since the above was written, the Chicago office advised
telegraphicelly that the Bentz pa:‘ty is believed to be traveling
in & blue or black Lincoln Seden of new appearance and that tho, :
cer may beer 1634 Indiena license §410864. This information wes |
forwarded the Sen Francisco office by telegram on March 224 and )
wes broadcest by Police bulletins throughout Oregon and Washington .
the same date. .

—

H q ‘)
G



—— . ] - . - Ty -
j S TR e

1306-A

. - r -
/ Zcu\ss OF SERVICE DESIRE CHECK
[ oomastic CADLE :( Ny J[@ . \
- TELEGRAM FULL RATE
DAY LETTER DEFERRED ACCT'G INFMN.
NIGHT WIGHT
MESSAGE LETTER *
NIGHT X |sHP
LETTER RADIOGRAM] TIME FILED /’
Patrons should check clase of service
Sesired 11 be \
\

; otherwise message Wi
transmitted as & fuli-rate f "~ e -mm mcon. CARLTON . &'m
\.______.__m“'ﬂ- onainman OF THE BOAND PIRET VICE-PREMBENY
e ———————————

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

oy San Francisco, California
N Karch 22, 1934,

W. A. RORER
DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

U. S. DEPARTIZENT OF JUSTICE ,
203 POSTOFFICE BLDG.

ST. PAUL, MINN. BB 1527
DREEID NINETEEN THIRTY THREE TWELVE CYLINDER AUBURN SEDAN BLUE BODY WITH HOOD GREY

ON TOP AND GREY CANVAS TOP SIX WIRE IHEELS’IDTOR BB FIFTEEN TWO SEVEN PURCHASED SAN

FRANCISCO OCTOBER NINTH LAST YEAR BY WILLIAM B. LOHNMAN., VOLKNEY DAVIS POSITIVELY
IDENTIFIED AS ORE OF PURCHASERS. ARTHUR BAKER BELIEVED 70 BE ANOTHER.
MONTGOLERY ACTING.

Charge: GOVT RATE. . W ORDED _2'57‘ -'z#_&:é:.]
SR AT, AT

Division of Investigation & .

U. S. Department of Justice _ b SLED. o

318 Hewes Bldg. n 0 3 ’934 MAR 27 1828 AV
M. Division “ ~ ’ U TE ) T )

6 P, - e
14 :

me ! e v

THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SBAFEST WAY TO SEND M Y IS8 BY. -

S B e 7 f
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- CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRE :
- DOMESTIC CABLE
TELEGRAM L FULL RATE Q
DAY LETTER DEFERRED ACCT'G INFMN.

e LT NIGHT NIGHT

DEPUP R MESSAGE _LETTER -

-~ - NIGHT SHIP

o LETTER RADIOGRAM] TIME FILED
- ’ Patroos shoaid check clam of servios

""-"“““;"’f"‘:“ 4 5. wurre rewcous auven '-:' c_.'_:u.lvn \ -
v ===
Send the following message,-subject to the terms on back heseof, which ave hereby agmed to
JEN A DOWD, W/ . Mareh 25, 1934

DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION,
U. 5, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE,
803 A U.'S. Oourt House and P, O. Mlu.ng,

Salt Like Gity,

c‘ .{-/.,'"‘l'.- y
< ( ’ D

MO"N SUBJECTS ROY FRISCH VICTIM KIDNAFPING STOP MAN ARSWERING DESORIPTION

VICTIM CONTACTED GRAHAM YESTERDAY SEND PHOTO OF VICTIM tmmn HAS RESERVATIONS

FOR 'REINO TONIGHT WILL ADVISE IF AND WHEN HE LRAVES,

MORTGWIZRY ACTIING
Charge: .
Government rate :
Divisi-n of Invostigat:lon, ‘ e ~
Us Se Depertment of Justice, — '—"Z;“ T
318 Hewes Building, il
San Franciseo, California Loyt oo e

D>



CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRE

DOMESTIC CABLE
TELEGRAM <« FULL RATE
DAY LETTER DEFERRED
NIGHT NIGHT

MESSAG L
NIGHT SHIP

LETTER RADIOGRAM|
Pn!rvnl sbould check clase of servies
wil) be

; otherwise message
transmitted as a foll-rate

ecmmunieation.
r—

WESTERN

UNION

N. 8. wNITE HNEWCOMB CARLTON

a. &'m‘

&

1206-:
CHECK

ACCT'G INFMN.

TIME FILED

N\

PRESIDENT CHAIRNAN OF THE SOARD

Ll -

VT Q.
L \WNVEST,

3

L. Yo
.t 7 -

3, 4, powt

wmw’m. subject to the terma on back hereof, which are heseby agreed fo

Sen Fremcisoo, California,

mx’ch w' 193‘.

- 503A U, B, Cours Nouse & Postoffice Bldg,

Selt lake City

., Uteh. .
mmmnorgrmcnvwrmnmm STOP ORANAM AI'D WIFE LEFT SB0UTI-FI

PACIHOBHOMWMNMTEMRMOCMGWMWWW

STOP FLCSIV-D THOUSAND DOLIATS TILIGPAYM MONEY ORD'R YEST RDAY NO I TODTANT

DEVCLOMT KIS,

YOITTCQ. T RY wrma
Charge: GOVT RATE,
Division of Investigation !

Us S¢ Department of Justiee
318 Hewes Bldag.
o0, Division,

————_. WX ——

I/.

‘.

N VRN

| 7- 76;
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. T 3 . ) - 3 ,-‘ . ‘-l et L
’ R . . Lt .: T S el el ﬁ G :
i Specir} irent 1n Chirge, =~ - - ca ”3 ’"_ Brofowe v
Civision af [nveatigution, K e DT T e e e
U.S.Departent of Justice, R S PPN
50%-a Court Fouso & PeOeBldg. , CooeTe Coe Tt
Salt lake City, Utuhe S T S
. : . O .. . - & ARE
Lear 3ir: #e: ALVIL K. IS, with elisscs,etal,
TNTNG 1 SUBJAETSe. Ce oy
P . LR /‘i' c ED’AA‘r G'ma R. “ctm. ,M"' \ ;_-,"H ' ’"
_ ] : YIR X2G, : o : :
: ) ' u-tdmul I’le 540.7.«.)0 ) . ‘)vf R
~ Plecse forwerd to me all exhibits and particularly band- - .. -~
eritir- speci~ens of perscns imvolved in this case vhid, «re nene ~
tioned in the report of 3Snecial q;ont :..A.Garo. d-.ted 3=28~-34, at
Salt Lavre City. o ey s s e -
e L S ' Very truly ywrs, .
:f_ ST :‘." . 'X-, ,’.;:"' .?} - -::i;'; .";. f’:‘ :"\ *,,‘..i‘~ -
FAZLTC - | S.AJRORMM, IKSH.CiORs . h et 7
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Special igeat in Chargs, - -~ ... -~ T
Division ef Investigatioa, : : -
U.S.mmt ‘ Ml... . T e . ;," o ‘a RN P
P.C.Box 536, S Ce A
los Angeles, Csliformis, - ’

-~

Dexr Sir: ‘ b: ).LVIIQABPB. 'ith diuuphl- e L e

I T . BDRARD GE(RGZ B, u‘u-. "

S LIDNLPING. ‘ A
St.Paul TFile uo.v-so :

— e bl st e e o . . et e e e o —a—t e e e

In eonf bastim of the wire to your of rfiss, todny,
in the ahon entitled mttar, it is remested that a sleak be L
made of the hotsls at Tia Juana, Mexioe, mné the PIRce GOVPINg -} " tiirw.
the igua Caliente rsce tracks. It is regquested that you givwe L .
eontinual attentiam to eovering the rases just ever the lexiom -
border and also any horse racing -hieh. in the lnolid.e Mm

my ngu ia ywr llltrm. i NP S ‘h& : {L; &

: .:‘.’— i .““': ‘v‘""‘ ) ™
i
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Post Office Box 815,
St. Paul, Minnesota, e P R
- . . .A R .. - -— e e . ,f_"'.-"w N
. ) o h T s Bl
- T e . v*o . -_‘: .
- RE e \“ . .“.-’-:‘_v T e ‘ P
- Sy . 2T Jd o ) T
g Barch 28, 1854 ., o .
~— Noon Sk - ,...‘ ‘ s ’-/" * ¥ YN - ‘\f N
oy oo

ap.cmmtmmm. L -

Division of Investigation, . Y .
U. &, umt of Jut’.“, ’ -
Post Office Bux 2276,

Oklahoma City, Okla, - r

s o

R T

e ‘ Vietin, KIIUAPING.

Dear Birs BePaul File 7-30 .

- - e e e B = R
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desorintions from the files in your office of MES, KATE BAGKEE,
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with alisses; DOKOTLY SLAYMAN, Tulsa Police Doperiment #8012; w_,ﬂ ‘

JOHAR AI%OUR, Tulsa Police Departacat £3010; BILLIE FTTCH, Yulss
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quested that you glve m- matter your early atteantica,
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Division of Investigation, - -~ =" . . ) .
U.S.Departasnt of qua., T
1900 Bankers m. A N ’4. L ) . .

Res ALVIN KAPPIS, with .

» ) . et ale EDEARD L

) . . - ' 'ie th. ‘ mmm. ) . f‘

s mu 81!‘! . : 8! gﬂnl n! 7& M :
fumish this offico with the dest
avallable descriptions of JPEELL JOEMOQN; DOFOTHY DODD end

LYOTA GFAHAM, thes: parties being mentionsd in letter from the
Cuicago ofiice to the &lt lake Citv ofﬁca mdc- date nt .
Sorch .4, 1954, | :
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a summaery report now being prepared in this case and it is reo-
west-d that you give thls -attamurly attention, T
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P. 0. Box 815, el
8t. Peul, Nimnesota. ARG
Nareh 86, 1334,
Special Agent in Charge,
Pivisioz of Iavestigatien,
U. 8. Department of Justiee,
1900 Benkers Bullding,
Caiessgo, Illinofs.
' 0O
Dear 8ir: Re: ALVIE XARFIS, with aliases, ot al.
IDTARD GZORGE - Tictim,

KIDMAPING, B8t. Paul fils 7-30. -

Attached hereto is s menorandmx sudeitted $o0 the
Jacksonville office by Specizl Agsut R. L. Nein. Please
oonduct {avestigation at lawsonia, fisconsin. I ean not
£ind this place listed in the Fostal Guide dut 1% s
possidle that inquiry in the vieiaity of Cabkosh mey
locate a place with @ similar nere. In view of the fact
that Oshkosh is misspelled, it is possidle that Lawscunia
1is slsc misapelled.

VYery tmily yowrs,

<
¥W. 4. RORER,
Ingpestor.
TARIHVS
Co Divistom
Ce Jacksonville
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i Esnsas City,
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IN RE: ALVIN Y.LEPIS, with aliasea, ET AL
EDWARD GOEBREVER e ucm

KIDUAPING .
’

During a review of the data in the instant kidnaping
case and in connection with the case of Vernon C. Miller (Deceased)
Et Al - Congpiracy to Deliver Federal Prisoner, it has been noted that
*J. Stanley th*, which is thought to be an alias used by a man
possibly identicel with Arthur R.”/Barker, resided at 204 Vernon Avenue,
St. Paul, Kipnesota, during the first half of June 1933, While there
N he lived with a woman who been identified by photograph as PayZa -
Hermon, widow of Curtis P rmon (formerly repcrted Charles ™on) 6
Thomas fNewman, attorney, St. Paul, Minnesota, was offered as & refer-
ence by "J. Stanley Smith* when the premises at 204 Vermon Avenue,
St. Paul, were rented late in ¥ay 1933, ¥When interviewed on several
occasions Newman has obviously evaded any truthful statement in conneec-
tion with his dealings with *J, Stanley Smith®, He d4i§ state, however,- . . -
that he had written some letters for Smith to one J’obn}bavard Olive
Street, St. Louis, Kissouri, in connection with the collection of a
promissory note due from Bovard, Also Newman {nformed that ®J, Stanley ~
" smith* was reported to be unployod by the Consolidated Metel Company,
- 'of St. I.Dni.’ mmur’-. . s y

: Originally the St. louis Office made investigation of
this statezent by Newmen, which is reflected in the report of Special
Agent 0. G. Hall, dated at St. Paul, kinnesota, July 27, 1933, in the
Kansas City massacre case, The St, Iouls Office was nnablo to locate
anyone in that district who might be identical with the John Bovard
in question, The Kansas City Office was informed by the St. Louis
office, through a copy of letter written by the St. Louis Office to
the St. Paul Office, July 10, 1833, in the wassacre. c¢ase, that it is
probable that the John Bovard in question might reside in Xansas cny,
although there was no definite basis for investigation shown in this -

Pl district.

In the report of Special Agent C. B. Winstead, fated
at Dallas, Texas, in the instant kidnaping case, February 27, 1034,
1t is shown that the telephone of Paula Harmon at eemnont, Texas,
was- used on October 11, 1932 to call *"Stonewell J.{Smith", Houston,
Texas. ®Stonewell J. Smith" is shown to reside at‘Fannersvillo,

Texns and to operate what is known at the Federated I'etal Company,

hendling type and stereotype metals,

$OriEs DESTROYPN
848 A e Kansas City, Missouri city directories 1ist two i
%o § ;’amiliea - one is that of John C, who is shown to be deceased
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and formerly the hsad of $he John C, Boverd Printing Company, 809 .- ...s -c- -
Baltimore Avenue., The other is the family of John H, Bovard, who formerly -
operated a coal business and maintained an office in the Rislto Building ' =~
here, It appeared that there might be facts of possidble significance in
the above in view of the use of similar names *J, Stanley Smith* and
*Stonewell J. Smith®, and the ®"Federated Metal Company® and the ‘
*Consolidated Metal Company® and further, in view of the alleged dusi- - -
pess dealings with one John Bovard on the part of Smith, as it eppears
that the Bovard in question might de connected with the printing trad

in which the Federated Metal Company is said to bde interested, L

There is mo ®Consolidated Metal Company® or *Federated
Metal Company® located in Kansas City, Missouri, [ '

Interview was had with Mrs. Estella Bowverd, widow of
John C. Bovard, who is now the proprietor of the John C, Bovard Printing
Dompany, 809 Baltimore Avenue, With her is associated ¥r, Joseph -
Bovard, her son, who was also interviewed, These individuals were
questioned as to any business dealings which they might have had with
anyone named *J, Stanlesy Smith*, ®Stonewell J. Smith™ or *Thomas Newran®,
who are mentioned herein. They stated that they have no knowledge
whatever of any such dealings, and that they do not owe and have not
oved a note to anyone who might be identical with either of the Smiths
or Newnan, or any client of Thomas Newman, Mrs, Bovard informed Agent
that her husband has been dead for the past two years and that, of ecourse,
he had business dealings of which she knew nothing as she did mot undere
.take a business career until after his death, Joseph Bovard has not
engaged actively in the business until the past year, and therefore
would not have an insight into his father's affairs. Both of these
individuals stated, however, that they would be aware of any communica~
tions which might have been received as late as June 1933 in connection

with any elaim such as is mentioned by Hewman, T .

These individuals appeared eooperative and promised that
in the event they ever discovered any facts which might dear a relation=-
ship to the matter in question they would inform this office. They advised
that John H, Bovard, former coal dealer of Kansas City, is a very wealthy
man and for the past two years has been non compos mentis and is now
expected to die any day., He has a guardien named ¥iss Minnie Jones, who
has been his secretary for years, and she would te ina position to
furnish full information in regard to his business transactions or any
claims which have been placed against him. Mrs. Bovard further informed
that to her kmowledge there are but about 20 familiss of that name in
the United States and that most of the Bovards are related in some way.
She stated that there are soze Fovards in St. louis, Chicago and Los
Angeles, Mrs, Estella Bovard and Joseph Bovard both stated that they had
never heard of the Federated ketal Company Or Consolidated Yetal Company,
and they did not kmow of eny business deelings ever had by their company

with such concernse
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Miss Minnie Jones was interviewed at Rer :office, 614 -
Grand Avenue Temple Building. She stated that if the estate of Jobn . - ~ |
H. Bovard had ever been charged with any claims such as the one =
mentioned she would certainly know of it and that she is unadle to
furnish any information whatever i{n connection with such eormmnica- °
tions as mentioned by Thomas Newman., After full discussion with her
of the possibilities of business eonnections by John H, Bovard with
anyore nuared ®*Stonewell J, Smith® or *J, Stanley Smith* it was deo-
termined that no information is available through her or the estate of
John He Bovard in this connection. .
It is suggested that investigation be oconducted by
the Dallas Office to fully determine the connections of Paula Harmon
with "Stonewell J, Smith", who is said to reside at Farmersville,
Texas, It is noted that Paula Harmon ssveral years ago used the alias
Mrs. J. Stanley Smith, and it is probable that from her the men who
resided at 204 Vernon Avenue, St. Paul, received that alias,

WFT:0s Respectfully sutmitted:
" ec - Division (2)/ ’ -
St. Louis (2) o : -
St., Paul (2) : : .
Dellas (2)
7-37 )
™ c3 . . ,2'«
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U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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MESSAGE TO BE TRANSMITTED BY TELETYPEWRITER.
m‘h “. 1‘“'

TO SPECIAL_ACEUT_IN._CUAEGE AT .. _ -

To ur, ¥, A. Borer, “t. Paul Offioce.

' Y5UR LTTTR MARCH THRT: WURNILH IP POCSIBLE FINGERPTINT CLACS IFICATIORS

-

JoL T WIL & ’AND WILLYAY JO‘{& SAINT PAUL POLICE ARRZTS -

HOOVER

}
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COPIES DESTROYED

ddo 1965 ' ED l.:.’? L": 14“?/
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&I\ pEXER rr 25 1834
APPROVED FOR TRANSMISSION: LS et e bl
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. Special Agent fn Cbarge, ~ *. - - .o . eee TolE
Division of Investigstios, . . - LT Ll
U. 8. Depertaent of Justiece, D ® -‘h

N1 Burley-¥right Building,
Weshington, B, C,

i 4] u.monms ttt.b nlhm. estal,
mm G2 snnzn - Victin ’
ubIPLQ‘Q
Desr Birs

In coasection with the adbove entitled csse, you are re-
qnosud to obtain froa the Department of the Inurlor zopogup!dal
asps of the following countiess

JLLINOIS
Le) NcHeury
NIRNESOTA
Goodhue ‘ """ “
{ o Bennepin . '
Fil- [N - p . ‘ | | ‘ |
FIScoRBI |
% MAR 261934 * || Adams Le Crosse
Colusbls Noaroe
Dv'=inN OF li\TSYIGATIOﬂ, m . m.oc:n.
J T Sttt oF wustice f] Juneem vorth
— Kenosha Bal

: In the event the Departaent of tbe Interisr dose msot
possess extrs coples of topozrsrhiczl m:=pe of thc sbove counties,

« . srrangesments ghould bs made to borros the meps in their possession
and heve copies of ssne prepsred dy the Iquipament Bection of the
Divisioa., This ntt-r should receive your immedicte .thnuo..
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- OF SERVICE DFS!
DOMESTIC __Caste

' TELEGRAM PULL RATE

DAY LETTER DEFERRED

AR NioHT WIGHT

Al MESSAGE LETTER

piea.c WiGHT WESK END
-

mn—uua—e-«-

; otherwise maessage will be
Sransmitted os & full-vate
esmumunieation.

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PREsIDENT

Send the following message, djullflln!ammbmklwq/, which are hersby agreed to

J A DOWD ' - - T R S
DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION ' L ey
U S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE w

503-A U 8 COURT HOUSE & P O R I T S ¥
SALT LAKE CITY UTAH S L e e

mmmnmmmmmmmmmo OOMCTIMMIOH
PUEBLO STREET RENO STOP CHECK TELEPHONE RECORDS ALL APAR'DLENTS MENTIONED IN R!PG!'
OF GERE TWENTY SECOND INSTANT 'STOP (CHECK BUSINESS AND PRIVATE TELEPHONES PAST TWO

'mnni.

PARTICULARLY WHITE EEAR LAKE
. Inspes

C DIVISION CF_[.VEST e ¢
"MAR 28 192/
U S DIRIGTET

-

Orf. Bus., Govt. rate .
Chg. Div. of Investigation,
203 P. 0. Bldg.

Ce Divi ,Wnﬂ.nmons ARE AVAILABLE FOR THE DELIVERY
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1206-A
CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRE CHECK
DOMESTIC, CABLE @ .
TELEGRAM FULL RATE
DAY LETTER DEFERRED ACCT'G INFMN.

NIGHT NIGHT .
MESSAGE| . LETTER ’
NIGHT SHIP o R -
LETTER RADIOGRAM] - TIME FILED
P-truu should eback class of service ' N

will be
\ ""‘“"‘"’““‘“'""' R » wurTE NEWCOMB CARLTON J.C.waigven
PRESIOENT ' CHMAIRMAN OF THE BOARD PMIAST VICE-PRESIORNTY

/.

Send the folloning message, wbjodblhzk:won‘«klnmﬁ which are hereby agreed to
KANSAS CITY MISSCUR] MARCH 24, 1934 4: 30 m

WERNER HANNI

DIVISION OF INVESTIGATIOR
U S DEPARTLENT OF JUSTICE :
203 POST OFFICE BUILDING -
ST PAUL MINNESOTA

BREKID RETEL KANSAS NINETEEN THIRTY FOUR LICERSE SIXTEEN DASH SEVEN EIGHT BIX SIE

MY LETTER TO YOU DATED MARCH SEVENTH
SPEAR ACTING i

ool

7-576

) DiViuCl (7 LVIST.CAT.CH
123 o3 |'91,4 AN,
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WESTERN UNION GIFT ORDERS SOLVE THE PER.PLEX!NG QUESTION OF WHAT TO GIVE
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Detroit Michigan ?’ ,’:;"; %3 S/Y('{ .
Kareh 23, 1934 P, oo < |
f': ol/\ 4,
o B 2l TRl - -
. :,, T N g’ o /OE ~ “{‘\\,. A
Special Agent in Charge NP , '3%“ &

Division of Investigation
U. S. Derartrent of Justiocse
lost Orfic: Box 8615

3t. Paul, VMimmssota

Dear 3ir:

In reply %0 your ocommunication dated Kareh 20,
1934, please be advised that a wery careful search has deex made
of the records in this office, the Detroit Folice Department and at
the 3heriff's offies in the City of Detroit and wo fail to £ind the

pame of MARY.CiaPLIK or Ww&mv who, 1t 1s allegsd, 5 a member
of the " e Gang." ‘ f ' S -

¥or your furthar information, please bde advised
that this officc has a very complete 1list of mames of gangsters
Incan in Detroit which includes wombers and allesed members of the -
Detroit "Purple Janz™ and this list 4oes a0t contain the above men-

ticnad name.

Special Agent L. D. Socey also contacted Lisutemamt
John Eoffman of ths Special Investigation Squad, Detroit Polios

Department, who is acquainted with a great many eengsters ia Dstroit
and he advised that he has never heerd of a person named Champlim-
a8 beins ocnnected with the "Purple Geng®” or any other outfit.

Yery truly yours,

) ¥m. Larson
n:lm _ Specisl Agent in Charge
ec - Division t/ "
L ' : -t
wJ0ORDY - p
w |L=S0b6=1436 ).
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: JOHN ECEAR HOOVER
s _ DIRECTOR

HHC:DSS

Bisision of Infrestigation *

ELJS-Shpaﬂnuntnfﬂud&z
Hlashington, B. €.
March 21, 1934.

WELOFANDUL FOR THE DIKRECTOR.

) ———
»

CLESTER .
L R OCKE ...

i "R ROAER .

‘

o ———— ~

Vhile talking to Mr. Rorer on another matter heM Howet “'g’v‘-‘/

that they had secured a lead which looked & little promisi

& women from Waukesha, Wisconsin,
had given then certain information which is being checked at the
Mr. Horer will call the Division if anything of

present time.
importence develops.
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- . 8_Bepartment of Justice R S
gi[\fglg'\?OF INVESTIGATION m oo

> Mr. &
Bivemmo-Jnbeshgaien r. s

. QUINN oo ]

P. 0. Box 1276 SR
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma it Grunio—-
March 19, 1934 i BOAEH oo ome
PP SR e
DB :MMB
736
Director,

Division of Investigation,
U.S. Depertment of Justice, Personal and Confidential
Washington, D. C.

)
Dear Sir: Re: Alvinol[arpis with ali’aaes, et al;
Edward Georg?;qumsr - Victim.
(Kidnaping,

With reference to a conversation with Mr. S. P. Cowley of
the Division on the night of March 15, 1834 concerning the statement
eppearing in newspaper articles to the effect that ‘Latent fingerprints
of certain suspects in the Bremer Kidnap case had been found on oil .
cans on the route alleged to have been taken by the kidnapers when they
delivered Bremer to his home, I have to advise you as follows:

I wes absent from the office on March 14th and 15th, having
left here the night of the 13th, and returned late on the night of the
15th. I had been in Arkansas on official matters. Special Agent Paul
Hansen was in charge of the office in my absence. While in Little Rock
I received a telephone communication from Mr. Hansen and while there I
also taelked to Mr. Cowley of the Division. On the occasion of both of
these conversations I had been informed of the raid in Osage Countg on
the morming of the 15th, which resulted in the arrest of Glenn Royy4right
and others. 1 was cognizant that we were seeking Glenn Roy Wrigh®¥ and
Agent Hollis had been making efforts for sometime to locate him in that
area, together with Eerry Campbell.

I had been most circumspect in informing the Agents of this
office that they should be most discreet in discussing with anyone the
suspects in this case and the reason for the inquiries. To many of the
Agents I had not even divulged the full particulers in the matter. Mr.
Bollis 4id know that latent fingerprints had been found on certain oil

cens, . :7 '7:732762 -~/ 41Léz?;2L .'

- I discussed with Agent Harnsen the mattpr off tlie stetement * -
appearing in the newspepers relative to the 1atenE fingerprinis, ﬁ§5¥as

prepared a memorendum for me concerning this mattpr, coples of which are
. attached hersto. o ' U R f
Jr L AN O 1 b T -—
/7 COPIES BESTROYED “ a‘y Y

Y reE
/}'\ 848  mar18 195 \'AR 28 193 s s - _ | J
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I communicated with Special Agent Hollis at Tulsa by telephone
the night of the 15th, He informed me that he had not divulged that in-
formation to any newspaper men, or to -anyone.

The inquiries mentioned ebove were comrunicated to the Division,
together with the fect thet Agent Hanser said he had received a telephone
cell from a man by the name of Shipley, representing the Minneapolis
Tribune. Thereafter Mr. Cowley of the Division communicated with me by
phone and seid thet Agents et Minneapolis had interviewed Shipley and he
hed seid that he had obteined the informetion through telephonic communi-
cations on the 15th with a man by the nare of Burkes of the Tulsa World,
or with the jailer or deputy sheriff at Sapulpa, Oklahoma. I also talked
to Inspector Rorer &t St. Peul concernirg this matter and he, as well a=s
¥r, Cowley, informed me that the newspeper ren at Minnearolis had seid the
inferzation concerning the latent fingerprints found on the cans had come
via "newspaper grapevine" from Oklahoma. Mr. Cowley told me that it was
the Cirector's instructions thet I proceed to Tulsa and Sapulpa ip an
effort to obtein all the particulars ccncerring this metter.

At Sapulpa I interviewed A. B. Holderby, County Jailer, who seid
that sometime prodably around noon of March 1Eth, he received a telephone
cell from some person who said he wes a newspaper man in Minneapolis and
wanted to know about the arrests made that morning, and whether Barker and
Earpis were arrested. He said he told the newspaper man that he didn't
believe they were, but if he wanted any information concerning the arrests,
he sbould obtein it from the Sheriff'es office, which wes down stairs and
thet he transferred the call, through the operator, to the Sheriff's office.
Holderby stated that this man ealling him didn't give any name and that he
is certain that he made no mention whatever of latent fingerprints, or
fingerprints of eny kind. Holderby told me that he didn't know anything
atout any fingerprints being found on cans and thet he 4idn't know any
such item had appeared in the newspapers until I mentioned it to him,

Fror Holderby's appearance I do not doubt for one moment thet he is telling
the truth.

I interviewed Gordon Morriss, Undersheriff at Sapulpa, who remains
in the office precticelly all of the day. Morriss said that sometime abdbout
roon on the 15th, probably shortly before noon, a person celled him and said
he was with the Minneepolis Tribune, but did not glve any name, and stated
that he wanted to know who was arrested by the officers that morning; that
he read the remes of the persons errested and thet this individual then
asked’him whether Kaerpis and Barker were arrested and he told him "No.®
Morrise seid thet no mention was made by this individual about fingerprints
of any kind. lMorriss steted that he did not know until he read in the




newspapers that any letent fingerprints hed been found anywhere in

the investigation of the Bremer Kidnap case. Mr, Morriss said that
Agent Hollis had never discussed the matter with him, Morriss told

me that if any man said thet he had made the statement, or givem out
any information to the effect that latert fingerrrints were fcund on
ary cans, that the person making such a statement “is a liar." Morriss
told me that he is the only person in the office that day who talked
with any newspaper men.

I talked to Sheriff Willis Strange, Sepulpa, who stated that
he didn't talk with any newspaper men at Minneapolis on the 15th, or at
any other time, and that he did not know until he read in the newspapers
tbhat any latent fingerprints had been found on o0il cans in eonnection
with the irvestigation of the Bremer case. He stated thet Agent Hollis
hed pever discussed this matter with him.

1 interviewed E4 Burkes, City Editor of the Tulsa World (news-
perer), who stated that on the 15th of March he talked two or three
tires to a man by the rame of Shipley of the Minneepolis Tribune,; that
on one occasion on the 1Eth when he telked to Shipley by telephone, he
told Shipley to call the Sheriff's office for information concerring
the arrests made that morning. He stated that he did not tell Shipley
that day anything ebout any latent fingerprints having beer found on
cans., He wes asked whether he had heard prior to the newepeper story
that latent fingerprints had been found on any cans end he stated that
he had heard thet ten days or more ago. He was asked the source of his
information and stated, "I do not know where I got it." He was gquestioned
further concercing it and said that he probadbly obtained it from some of
the "boys" around the office. I asked him what he meant by boys and he
sald some of the reporters. He was asked to name some of the reporters
specificelly, tut said he couldn't remember. He was asked if he had ob-
teined it from Agent Hollis, or any representative of this Division, and
he told me that he had not. Very little satisfaction could be obtained
from Burkes. It was epparent that he was hedging end d4id not care par-
ticularly to discuss this matter at any great length.

Agent Eollis informed me that while he was at the Penitentiary
at McAlester, Oklahcmae, where he had gone to accoripany the officers to
take some of these rrisoners, he received a long distance telephone call
from a newspaper man by the name of William Voight, who is the Associated
Press representative at Tulsa; that Voight asked him if the primary
purpose of the raid that morning was to effect the arrest of Karpis and
Berker, who were suspected in the Bremer case, and thet he told him such
was not the cese. He stated that that was the extent of the inquiry mede
of hir by Voight.




I interviewed William Voight at Tulsa, who seems to be a
straightforward young man, although still a newspaper man, and he spoke
in the highest terms of the Division; .of how he had met several of the
Division's representatives during the Urschel investigation and triel,

He told me that Agent Eollis had never informed him that any latent
fingerprints had been found on any cans during the investigation of the
Bremer case, nor had any otber representetive of this Division given him
this information, but that he had heard Burkes say ten deys or so ago
that he hed information to this effect, however, Burkes d4id not tell him
the source from which he had obtained it. Voight told me specifically
that he had not written any article, or dispatched any news item during
the day of the 15th to any point econcerning any latent fingerprints.

He said that sometime about 2:00 P.M. on the 1&th he received a query
froo the Associated Press representative in Minneapolis or St. Paul for
full perticulars concerning the raid that morning and later in the day,
Just a short time thereafter, he received a request from the Associated
Press in Kansas City to follow up the story of the raid that morning,
perticularly in connection with the Bremer case, and to play the lead
strongly. He stated that in this dispatech from Kansas City some mention
had been made of the fingerprint item, but that he replied that he felt
that it wes false and that after it appeared in the papers that evening
(March 15th), he wrote a story under a Mannford dete line for the morn-
ing papers circulated by the Associated Press and made mention of the
latent fingerprint situation. Voight said that bhe was present at the
raid on the morning of the 15th; that Hollis had not apprised him of it,
por had he invited him to go along. Voight attempted to impress me with
his sincerity in an effort to essist as much as possible in this matter,
if we would not divulge any irformation that he might furnish. He stated
to me that it wes his inpression that the story relative to latent prints
had emanszted from Minneapolis or St. Paul. He informed me that he believed
he could obtain the source of the information from Ed Burkes and that, if
be did, he would furnish me therewith,

Several deys ago when this office was making considerable in-
vestigetion in and around Tulse in an effort to obtain the names and
addresses of the associates of Karper and Barkis, perticularly information
that might result in the apprebension of Harry Campbell and Glenn Roy
Wright, I assigned Agents Sorola and Birch to assist Agent Hollis. These
Agents were specifically instructed not to divulge to anyone why the

Division was seeking any of these persons.

‘ It was learned during the course of these inquiries that Glenn
Roy Wright has a brother, Harold Wright, employed at the Tulsa World as a




deliveryman out of Tulsa. Agent Birch talked to X. G. Eenthorne, the
Editor of the World, relative to Harold Wright. I interviewed Mr,
Henthorne, who stated that Agent Birch did talk to him about this

matter and that he offered every cooperation and assistance possidle

in locating Glenn Roy Wright through his brotLer, but that Agent Birch
mede no mention whatever of fingerrrints of any kind. Mr. Henthorne
stated, however, that sometime ago he heard some mention in the editorial
room about fingerprints in connection with the investigation of the Bremer
cacse, the details of which be couldn't remember, possibly he said that he
heard some prints had been found on some cans, but that he paid very
little attention to it.

L. W. McFetridge, Circuletion Manager of the Tulsa World, stated
that Agent Birch talked to hir about Harold ¥right, but made no mention
of fingerprints or why he wanted to get in touch with Glenn Roy Wright.
McFetridge said he didn't know anything about the latent fingerprrint story
until he read it in the newspaper.

Richerd Maher, City Editor of the Tulsa World, was interviewed
and said that about ter days or two weeks ago he heard that some finger-
prints of someone, he thought Doc Barker, had been found on some gasoline
cans abandoned by the kidnapers of Bremer; that he does not know where he
heard it, but he thought it was from same of the "boys®™ around the office,
but could not name any specific individual who might have told him this.
He steted that on Thursday, March 15th, someone from the Minneapolis
Tribune called him by phone and wanted to know all about the parties ar-
rested in the raid that morning, but that in this conversation no mention
was made of any fingerprints end that the inquiry was sclely for the
purpose of the idertity of the persons arrested.

Walter Biscup, reporter of the Tulsa World, stated that on
February 11, 1934 the Sheriff's office at Tulsa received a wire from the
Police Department at St. Paul wanting the fingerprints and photograph of
Herry Cempbell and that he wrote a short story about it; that there was
no mention in this story sbout any latent fingerprints on any gasoline
cans, and that he did not know of this fact until he read it in the papers
on March 15th., Biscup is a very intelligent young man, with an engaging
personality, but crafty, and still a newspsper man.

J. Nelson Taylor, a reporter of the Tulsa forld, was inter-
viewed and stated that several days ago he saw Agent Birch there and that
he talked with Birch sbout Glenn Roy ¥right and Harold Wright, as at one
time-he had lived in the home of Mrs. Wright in Tulsa, but that at no
time during his conversation with Birch did he mention fingerprints or
why Glenn Roy Wright was wanted. He did state that he hed not discussed
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this subject with any other representative of this Division. He told
me that he did not know anything about any latent fingerprints having
been found on eny cans until he had read it in the newspapers. I

doubt very much that Taylor is telling the truth, for he appeared to be
hedging as much as possible and he, of course, is a newspaper man.

I talked to Agent Birch about this matter and he told me that
he did not tell anyone about any fingerprints having been found on any
gasoline cans for the reason that he did not know it until he had read
it in the newspapers.

Agent Paulson, an accountant, has been in Tulsa for sametime
under subpoena and I discussed this matter with him, but he told me thet
he was not aware of the fact that any latent fingerprints had been found
until he read it in the newspapers,

Agent Sorola, now assigned to the New Orleans office, has not
been interviewed in respect to this matter.

Agent Hollis is preparing & memorandum for me concerning the
subject matter of inquiry.

I am obtaining newspapers in Oklahoma City and Tulsa in which
this story appeared.

On the night of March 17th I talked to Mr. Cowley of the
Division concerning this matter and he stated that Ed Burkes is a Vice
President of the National Newspaper Guild and that there was a convention
of this organizetion in Weshington sometime sgo and that Burkes might have
obtained the informetion there, I talked to William Voight about this
convention end he said that the convertion referred to was held prior to
tne kidnaping of Bremer.

On the afternoon of March 18th, I received a telephone call from
Mr. Clegg of the Division in which he stated be had before him an item under
the McAlester, Oklahoma date line of March 16th of the International News
Service to the effect thet Agent Hollis, who accompanied same officers and
some prisoners to the Penitentiary at McAlester, had disclosed for the firat
time that the purpose of the reid was to effect the apprehension of Barker
and Alvin Kerpis and that some persons arrested were close associates of
the suspects and that this item indicated a direct quotation of Agent Hollis.

¥r. Clegg instructed that all information concerning the seme be obtained.

‘ I learned that Fred Riseling, 1606 North Robinson, Oklahoma City,
is the locel representative of the Internetional News Service. He did not




know the representative at McAlester, but said that W. J. Good of Kansas
City is the district manager and that he would know the representative at
McAlester. I esked Mr. Conroy at Kansas City to obtain from Good the

representative’s name at licAlester and he stated thet he is E. N. Martel.

I dispetched Agents Paul Hansen and L. M. Chipman the night of
March 18th to McAlester to interview Martel.

I interviewed Agent Hollis concerning this matter and he stated
to me positively thaet he had not interviewed any newspaper man in McAlester
and that the only contact he had with newspaper men was the telephone call
he received from William Voight, Associated Press man at Tulsa, referred
to above. Hollis furthermore told me that he did not make such a statement
to any person at McAlester or elsewhere.

Agent Hansern called me last night from McAlester and informed me
that he had interviewed Martel, International News Service representative
there, who stated that he had never interviewed or seen Mr. Hollis and
stated he didn't interview any officer who sccompanied prisoners to
McAlester on Merch 15th; that the meterial for eny erticle prepared by
him concerning this matter cleared through the district office of the
International News Service at Kansss City, Missouri end that it did not
directly quote any person. This morning Agent Hensen called me and stated
that he has received copies of all dispatches in respect to this matter
received by and sent out by Martel and that none of them quote Agent Hollis,
This information was furnished telegraphically to the Division on March 19th.

The following are the dispatches received by end sent out by Martel
in connection with this matter:
"Kansas City Missouri 3-15-34
"E N Nartel
NcAlester Oklahoma

Have received tip persons arrested at Manford wanted connection
Bremer kidnaping stop Please check immediately with McAlester and
state prison officials and wire me soon as possible

W J Good

International News Service
9:35 pm "

"McAlester, Oklahoma March 16,1934
"International News Service
Kansas City \Missouri
E4 Brophy alias Pel Collins alias Alonzo Brisco may be connected
Bremer kidneping Glen Roy Aright known to have been associated Freddie




Barker & Alvin Karpis suspects not caught raid

E N Martel
5:45 am *

- "McAlester, Oklahoma March 16, 1934
"International News Service
Kansas City Missouri

Universal Service
Chicago 1Illinois

Five men brought State prison closely watched to prevent escape
Would have go through six steel doors past half a dozen machine guns
and then over walls to escape Officers believe most important capture
in many months Wright friaco elias Brodie believed be connected

¥

E N‘fartel b

Bremer kidnaping

Very truly yours,

ZZight Brantley,

Srecial Agent in




MEMORANDIUM

Oklahana City, Oklahama
7=36 March 16, 1934
PH:1J

Re: Alvin Karpis with alieses, et al;
Edward George Bremer = Victim.
¥idnesping. '

This memorendum is being prepared at the suggestion of
Special Agent in Charge Dwight Brantley.

During March 14 and 15, 1934, 1 was in charge of the Oklahma
City office during Mr. Brantley's absence. About 9:15 A.M., March 15, 1934,
Special Agent H. E. Hollis called me on the telephone from Sapulpa, Oklahoms
end advised me that he hed essisted in a reid with twenty-seven officers
from Tulse, Stillweter, and Sapulpe, Oklshoma on a house owned by Ira Brackett
which is loceted about six miles west of Mannford, Okleshama. Agent Hollis
advised thet Glen Roy Wright, five other men and three women were arrested
during this raid. Agent Hollis requested some help fram the Oklehama City
office in interrogating Wright and the other persons arrested with him re-
garding his associstion with suspects in the Bremer kidnuping cese. I advised
Agent Hollis thet due to other urgent matters in this district I was alone
in the office and could not help him in this regard. Aigent Hollis informed
me thet a considerable sum of money hed been recovered from the possession
of some of these people, and I advised him to check it against the serial
numbers of the bills paid for the ransom of Mr. Bremer, Hollis called me
back in a few minutes and stated that es several thousand people haed gathered
around the Sapulpe County Jail, the officers were &apprehensive of same
trouble and that arrangements had been made to teke five of the men to the
State Fenitentiary et McAlester, and that he did not have time to check
these serial numbers then. He stated that for some reason which he did not
know same newspaper men from Tulsa, Oklahoma were present at this raid and
be was, therefore, anxious for the information concerning the arrest of
Wright to be forwarded to Washington at once.

As soon as ] finished telking with Agent Hollis, I imrediately
called the Division at Washington and telked with Mr. Cowley, advising him
of the result of this reid, and I geve him the names of the persons who were
arrecsted excert two vomen whose names I could not secure. I then called the
3t. Faul office and talxed with Inspector Rorer and advised him of these

arrests,

About 10:30 or 11:00 A.M,, a Mr., Shipley called me on the

telephoﬁe from Minneapolis, MMinnesote and said that he was & representative
of the linneapolis Tribune and asked me about the arrests. I told Mr. Ship-
ley thet I understood there were same newspeper men present during this raid
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and thet I suspected that he knew more about the details of it then I did,

He asked me if this raid was mede with the intention of catching same of the
Bremer kidnapers, end I told him that it was not. FHe then asked me if we

d<d not have hopes of catching some of the persons who were suspected of
being irvolved in the Bremer kidnaping when we made this raid, amd I told

him thet was not so. Ee then asked me if some of our Agents were not present
on ttis raid and I told him thet there was one Agent and twenty-seven officers.
He @s:zed me why the raid was mede snd what the real purpose of the raid was
am I told him that I could not give him any information along this line as

1 had none to give, but that I suspected that it was made to catch several
notorious benk robbera; that the results of this reid would indicate as much.
Shipley then said, "In other words, !r. Hansen, you are just not talking.®

I then told Mr. Shipley that that wes not the attitude I had but that I reelly
hed no information to give him; that nine people were taken in this reaid and
that some of them are notorious bank robbers, and as far es ]I knew that was
the entire stary. Shipley then said, "How about the latent fingerprints?®

I told him that I haed not heard of enything like that concerning this raid.
He seid, "Is it not & fact that fingerprints of Doc Barker and Karpis were
found in connection with the Bremer kidnaping?” I told him that I had no
informetion to that effect. He then said, "How about the fingerprints on

the 0il can?" I then said to him, "Well, now, Mr. Shipley, you are telling
me something for I never heard of anything like that." I then suggested to
him thet e&s he was on the ground and so near to the St. Psul office that he
could obtain infommation concerning the Bremer case directly from that office
which would be the proper plece for infomation concerning it to be given out
to that particuler newspaper,

I might state here that I knew that some latent fingerprints
had been found in connection with the investigation of the Bremer case, but
was of the opinion that they hsd been found on an automobile, and the first
time I heard of any fingerprrintas being found on an 0il can in connection with
this case is when Mr. Shipley mentioned it to me over the telephone.

Mr. Morris Moore, city editor of the Oklahoma City Times, called
me on the telephone about 2:00 P.M. on the 15th, end asked for }Mr. Brantley,
When advised that he was out of town, Mr. Moore asked if I was in charge, and
when edviged affirmatively, he asked me whet infometion I had to give out
concerning the arrests at Sapulpa. I told him thet I had no information to
give out. EHe asked me if our office was not remresented in this raid, and
I told him that Agent Hollis who is located at Tulsa was on the raid. He
asked me if the Division had not suspected finding same suspects of some kid-
neping cese when this raid was mede, end I told him that we did not suspect
eanything like that. He asked me if we were not meking an investigation con-
cerning tha persons who were arrested at Sapulpa and I to0ld him that we were
meking a check. I told him that the Division had several unsolved cases of

various descriptions and that we were naturally interested in a case where
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80 many peorle were arrested, but that we had no informstion whatever that
any of the persons who were arrested at Sapulpa were wanted for any offense

over which the Government has jurisdiction.

Mr. Tom Yarbarough, also of the Okl=homa City Timee, called
at the Oklahoma City Division office and asked me if there was any informa-
tion to be given out concerning the arrest of these persons at Sapulpa. I
told him that I kpew of nothing. This wes practically the entire result
of my conversation with Mr. Yarbarough.

A short time later, which was about 6:00 P.M., Jeck Stinnett,
a reporter from the Dzily Oklahoman, came into the Oklahama City Division
office and asked me if there w:s anything new on the results of the arrests
at Sapulpa, and I told him thet there was not. He then asked me if the
Government had determined if eny of the persons arrested were wanted for
violations of any laws over which the Government hes jurisdiction, and I told
him that so f=er we had been unable to link any of them with any Government
offense. Mr. Stinnett then asked me sbout the article appearing in the Okla-
homa City Times under e Minneapolis date line to the effect that fingerprints
of Barker and EKerpis were among those found on gesoline cans and a flashlight
used during the Bremer kidneping. I told Mr, Stinnett that I knew nothing
of this, and that the first I knew enything ebout it wes when I read it in
the ebove mentioned paper.

The Oklehame City representative of the Internstional News
Service called me about 9:00 P.M, and asked me if there was any information
that could be given out concerning the Government's interest in the arrests
at Sepulpa, and I told him thet there was nothing to be given out; that the
raid was apparently successful in thet severul persons who were wanted for
me jor offenses in the state of Oklahoma were arrested, but that none of them
was wanted by the Government as far as I knew,

The only reporter in Oklehoma City who even asked me anything
about fingerprints is Jack Stinnett, and at the time he asked me concerning
this he was resding the article in the Oxlehoma City Times under the Minne-

apolis date line of March 15.

I might say here.that I was fully aware of the stend which
has been tsken by the Division thet the Barkers and their associates were
only suspects in the Bremer case end that it did not went this informetion
to be made public, end I was especially careful of this fact when I wes talk-
ing with any newspeper correspondent. In the first place, I was cognizant
of the fect thzt I had no authority to give out any informstion and as will
be seen from the facts set out above, I did not give out any information,
though I did talk vith the different newspaper men who called me as I thought

thet practice and common sense demanded it.6:23;4,¢¢2,4Z¢ap4/¢AL</Ab’/

PAUL BANSEN,
Speciel Agent.
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Dear Sir: Re: ALVIN KARPIS, with alisses, ot al.
EDWARD ammz%nm - Vietim,
O KIDNAPING. St. Peul file 7-30. »
With further reference to *paid informant of g:'.
this offi ig is to advise that he wés erviewed on ”4'?
T

- oung were
] ng, reputed to have been done

et the instance of “Frisco mtchw)\snmharat.
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In that connection, for the Division's informetion, during
the trisl of Scheeffer and Young, 8 man giving the name of LouiaQ\Brooka
lived in St. Paul and was here apparently for the purpose of "fixipng"
the witnesses in the murder case.

-

~ N

During the investigaetion of the Bremer case, information
was received that one X'Big louie” and a tall, blonde man, considerably
younger, resided ebout 'two blocks from the scene of the "snateh™. This
information could not be verified; end it is with the thought in mind that
"Dutch Louie" end "Big Louie™ might be the seme person that this office
will conduct to determine the identit LJ
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A photograph of Tom)}Brown, ex-Chief of Police of St.
exhibited to the informent

The informent was given $9.00 by Special Agent O. G. Hell to
defray his living expenses.

VYery truly yours,

/mﬁ\

'. ‘.
Inspector.
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Director, f
- Division of Investigation, »
T U. S. Department of Justice, 32
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Deer Sir: Re: ALVIN XARPIS, with aliasses, et el.
. ED7ARD GEORGEJBREMER - Victim, 9

Wwith furtner reference

The informer will be interviewed egein in e few days and the
Division notified concerring the interview.
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: - * Western Auto Supply Company, Milwaukee, - 'f”?“& £
- Wisconsin, did not sell any; Pilmolens /a -;ﬂx§5
(O from 1/1/34 to 2/8/34 inclusive; all e Tt e
S = employees of Western Auto Supply Co. 110
L guestioned and shown photograephs of = - ”“‘28 934&1
' 'g ) susnects, with negative results.
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REFERENCE : Letter fram Inspsctor . A. Rover, St. Paul, N

Minnesota, 3/3/34.

DETAILS: AT MILHADKEE WISCONSIL
Mr. V. X. Berg, Manager of the Milwaukee stora of the
Western Auto Supply Compeny, €641 W. Wisconsin Avenue, stated that he kept
ar accurate perpetual inventory for the store. Agent examined this in- . -
ventory, which showed six Filmolens in stock on January 1, 1934 and six
still in stock as late as February 8, 1934. HMr. Berg stated that no Filmo-
lens were received during that period, and thaet fram these records he was
positive no Filmolens were sold during the above mentioned period. Mr. Berg
oerans wa8 shown the Filmolens identical with the ones used by the kidpapers, to-
gether, with photographs of Karpis, the Barker brothers, Volney Davis and -
Earry pbell, and ke failed to identify any of the photographs. He further
stated that he did not remerber selling & Filmolens in recent months.

Earl Ertenberg, salesman, Western Auto Supply Company, address
above, stated he did not recall selling any Filmolens in recent months and
he ralled to 1dentify photographs of suspects in 1nstant case. s
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H. B. Smith, salesman, Western Auto Supply Company,
eddress above, stated that he did not recall selling any Filmolens, nor
could he identify photographs of suspects, except that he statedthe
photograph of Volney Davis was familiar to him, although he could not re-
call when and where he had seen him.

¥r. 0. C. Nelsor, salesman, Western Auto Supply Company,
address above, stated he could not recall ever selling any Filmolens, nor
could he identify photographs of suspects. He stated, however, that the
photogreph of Volney Davis was vaguely familiar to him end it seemed he
had seen the person somewhere. He could not recall when or where he had
seen Davis.

Mr. E. lutz, saleaman, Western Auto Supply cqmiany, address
above, stated he sold one Pilmolens about three months ago to an 0ld man
about 65 years old, height 5'8"™, heavy build, wearing a mustache, weight

. about 175, dark complexion, appeared to be an Italian; that at some time he

also so0ld him complete tail light outfit for a Ford T model car; that he -
recalled cutting the Filmolens down to 25 inches, and fitting 1t in tail
light. Mr. Lutz could not remember any other sales of Filmolens, nor could
he identify photographs of suspects in instant case. He stated that the
man to whom he sold the lens was unknown to him, but that he has bought
auto accessories since the first of March 1934.

There were no other employees of the Western Auto Supply
Company. Each of the above persons were interviewed thoroughly as to any
person making inquiries about red flashlight lenses, cutting down the
Filmolens, or eny inquiries about red flashlights or pocket lanterns, the
results all being negative.

Agent exarined the stock of Filmolens on hand at the above
named store and found four on hand, which indicates two have been 80ld since
February 8, 1934. None of the employees could recall who bought these two.

- Mr. Berg, above mentioned, stated that the sales s8lips
'ould not distinguish the sale of Filmolens from many other types of lens
sold by the store, and in view of the fact that the inventory shows no
sales during the period in question, no effort was made to have Mr. Berg
secure the sales slips, which are located in the Kansas City office of the
Western Auto Supply Company.

PELDING
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MIMORANDUK FOR THE DIRECTOR,

RE: frUBLICITY GIVEN IDENTIFICATION
OF  LATENT PHRINTS OF BaRKER AND KARPIS IN BREMER CASE.

Mr. Rorer called from St. Paul (11:35 A. M.) and advised
thiet he had just tulked to the Assistant City Editor of the Minneapolis
Tritune, ¥r. Shipley, who advised that he secured the story, that Mr.
Shipley advised that he secured the informetiongg

the Sheriff or the Jeiler there;

positive it was either of t.he above, that Mr. Shipley stated that he

first tulked to &r. #urks, & representative of the Sapulpe Viorld, who

advised hii: thet gAraid bhad been made in connection with the Bremer

cese and thet he n called the Sheriff end the Jailer but he does
nct remember which one geve him the informsation.

I am putting in & cell for Mr. Brantley to give hinm this
informztiorn.

Respectfully,

%?. Cowley.
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CHICAGC, ILLI'OIfe : _ T

Yarch 27, 1934.

-
S e,

\‘Au—v‘-3“‘“ ¥r. %. A. korer, In:zpector,
Livieion of Investigetion, i
U. ¢ I'epertnent of Justice, -
Fost (ffice Box 5195,
ft. keul, kKinnesota,

o]
Jear Cir: In re: ALVI'. KARPIS with alisses,
1.0. #121B; ARTHUR R.“B.RKZR
with aliases, I.0. #1219; et el
EDJARD G.IORG{ BRIZR - Victim
K12 . FING = CUHIC..GC FILZ HCo 7=012

- Reference iz made to your teletype messare ro-
quasting to know the name of dcalers in Reno, !levades,
hendlins Caeco portlee marufactnrsd by the Thiempo *ve-
shiold Cozreny, Chicaro, Illinols. oJxaminetion of their
racorés disclosed thet in .rril, 1%37, the ‘iavuce Con-
sclicated Copper vuw-eny at :cGill, ..evadu, rurchased
ona pair of reié popreles, and that in Lay, 1922, tho
sone comrany purchaeed twoelve pairs of eaid gogrles.

An exaxzi-etion of the racordes of the Chiocaro “yeeuield
Coapany feils to di close any other purchase of mraid
irog’les by any party or fire located in lisvaeda,

e vmi o

Very truly yours,

.y

Wl W

JAY C. NXMMAN, acting
Spoclal Arent in Charge.
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Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 'st. Paul, Minpnesota File Noe 7-24

REFORT MADE A: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE.: I ABEFORT MADK BY:
Portland, Oregon S=24-34 3-23-34 - C. Co Spears
TITLE: B CHARACTER OF CASE:

ALVIN ?ARPIS with eliases, ot al, | 0 : -

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS, L KIDNAPING "~~~ .. =
_ FDWARD GRORGEURRBER - Vietim - |

SYNOPSIS o FACTS: H.’fwiluon arrested Soattlo, laahington,
January 29, 1931 on suspicion, Was *
traveling in a Cedillae automodile bearw
ing an unknown California license and
was accompanied by & woman who posed as
his wife, Information perteining to
Wilson furnished Chisago office telegraphie

cally.
P
REFERRNCE: Telegram from the Chicego office, dated March 9, 1934,
DETAILS: -—— At Seattle, Washington ——

Information contained in the reference telegrem was relayed
to Special Agent W K, Bowling at Seattle, Washington where he made inquiry
relative to the arrest of Homer Wilson on Jenuary 29, 1931,

Fram information obteined at the Seattle Police Department
the above named party wes arrested under the name of He Wilson and given
book of arrsest number 1366, No photograph- or fingerprint record was made

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

Aown%::zgno = e A 2 g ’_] é / K RECORDED A;D mp:x'EB
FORW, : IAL AGENT .
/éé%é :2 52& . - ‘/ MA 28 8%
o COPIES ON TH! EFORT FURNISHED TO: b' HLR“ZOS y#r{‘p?!on CNECKE O:F: -

3 Division QP g .

2 Inspector Rorer St. Peul JACKETED:

2 Sen Frencisco DEPARTMENT OF JusTICE

1 los Angeles 2 Chicago | ROUTED TO: A

1 St. Louls 2 Portland CCs: ?r gt b b{&', { ¢ Q .
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and he was picked up on suspicion only and released without any definite
information being obtained that he was a wanted persons A report submitted
by Captain Justice of the Seattle FPolice Department reflected the following
{information: o : K

That Wilson stated he left Chicago January 2, 1931, proceeding
to San Francisco where he stayed for three of four days at the Olympiec
Hotel end then went to Oakland for a few dayss He then came to Seattle
acoording %o his story and elaimed that he had s friend at 048 Adbdey
Street, Oakland, but d4id not furnish the name of this friend, He stated
that he resided at 7150 @yril Street, Chicago, Illinois and that he wes
business agent for the Internationel Hod-ocarriers Union, Joliet, Illinois,
He atated that while in Chicego he was engaged in dootlegging and that
that was his only racket; that he never went in for any ®rough sturf®
and thet he always played alone, He denied, as did his wife, knowing
anything of a robbery gang in Seattle in econnection with which he was
arrested upon suspicions He was traveling in a twinweight Cadillac oar,
1931 model, which bore & Californis liocense, the numdber of which was not
ascertained, Among the personal effects of Wilson were found a safe
deposit box receipt for dox number 1326, Jackson Park Safe Deposit Compeny,
Chicago, Illinois, end receipts were also found indicating the purchase
of valuable fur ooats and jewelry. Wilson was accompanied by & woman
who posed as his wife who stated they had considereble jewelry in a
safe deposit box in Chicagoe Captain Justice related in his report that
it was possible that Wilson was looking for a location to handle booze
in Seattle and that he admitted as much; that he had about two thousand
dollers in eash on his persons The report further reflects that telegrams
wore sent t0 Oskland and Chicago esking for quick replies but no information
forthecoming indiceting that Wilson wes wented and he wes releaseds

The following description was obtained from Lieutenant MoCarthy,
one of the arresting officerss

Name ’ He Wilson

Age 42 to 45 yeers _ .

Height 6 ft 1l in

Weight 230 lba - -

Beir . Light chestnut - - -

Eyes Blue

Complexion Med{ium

Peculiarities Fleshily dressed and a good talker,
-2
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Desoription of Mras He ¥ilson ss obtained from Liout&n;nt

¥cCarthy:
Age , ; 32 to 35 years . -~ . 5
Helght ., BeE64n S .- i
Weoight 150 1bs R AR
Build Medium stout .
Hair Dark cheatnut S
Complexion Dark e

Peculiarities Very attractive and a good drosser.
v Yias accompanied by a babdby boy li
yoars of age.

The ebove information was tranamitted telegraphically to the
Chicago office on Marsh 10, 1934 and a telegram was also dispatched %0 the
San Francisoo office requesting that a check be made to determine if .
possible information reletive to the registration: of the Cadillac ecer
in the state of Celifornias In response to the telegram t0 the San Francisco
office that office submitted letter under date of March 13, 1934, copy
of which was routed to the Chicego office. For the information of
Inspeotor Rorer at St, Paul a copy of this letter is being attached to tho
copies of this report being routed to Inapoctor Rorers Cea e

UNDEVELOFED LEADS:

SAN FRA!'CISCO OFFICE: Inaamuch as there is e possibility
that the Cadillac @ar referred to above wes registered in the state of
Celifornia for 1930 it is requested that that office meke & check at
the Automobile Registration : Bureau for such possible record, It is also
requested thet inquiry be made at 943 Abbey Street, Oekland, to determine
if any persons et that eddress is acquainted with Homer Wilson in view
of the fact that he claimed he had a friend at that address when arrssted
at Seattle.

0

PENDING

DU




Saint Paul, illmesota

Dear 3ir:-

RT:

pe
s

Pleaéo refer to fhe ro;;u't at: Spaem A{;ém

L. Cs Spear, Kansas
e twelve of whieh

dt

/
- '(
{ 1900 Benkers Bldz.,
b Chicuzo, Illinoisa ;
: lerch 27, 19%4
, :v.;’}-‘; o , ‘.';..
) I ':’ %‘—.ﬂ% k.'f i s "-”';f. Edt SaTEeN ‘—A‘l - :J/
z.;,,.;’.i) \‘J.;‘l ‘“ ‘{L A 2N . Ll -As >,., / / i
. #a w = e / ‘;/ >
. vy oo ¢
itre We A, ﬂorer, Inapctm:, ‘ ) : i -
Division of Invostisatiam, . AN
U. Se Dopartnent of Justiee, ‘ AR
Post 0ffice Box B13, . AN

I1.0.£1218: ARTHUR R,

C :
ALVI" KARPIS, with a].e.poea,

BARKER,

with aliases, J.0.£1210; et al

Biward Geor
‘ nIL PI:?G.

1', V‘»“mi

o

Iusaourt dated hhreh 9 1934.

and

& mor the dﬂaability of baving pertincat injuiries ¥
¥ “w8é throuch these parties, looking towerd the loostimn
&w m'EOtB m thia &'0. : ) w‘ ,,-—A""«"
- Very truly Jour-, E ;
KT JiY €, NCTAAN, Acting
CC:Divisd Speciel Agent in Charge
L o _
P T, R I oLnc ;.; FOINVESH GAILON
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P, 0. Box #7788
Cincinnati, Chio
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Kr. David Goin,
Fostmagter,
Frankfort, Ky.

Desr Sir:

THQAS R, TILLIAMS, 416 Murrex 8treet, Frunkfort,
Xy., we understsnd, has recently moved to In

dianupolis, lniisna,
If a forwardin- edarcss is on 111

e for bim, will you Please furnish
us vith his eddress at lndianapolla, Indisna,

Your courtesy and cooperation will be arrreciated.

Very truly yours,

’ E. J. CON'TLLTY,
/ Special agent in CLerge.
¢C Division | ’

O : .
Re: ALVIN KARPIS with aliases et

al. ‘ » : ‘
Edward G.CBremer Victim
¢Kidnaping,

e
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Mared 36, 1834 - 3'1[‘

Special igent in Charge,
Division of Investigatioa,
U. 3. Department of Justiee,
1900 Bankers Bullding,
Cticago, Illinois.

Dear 8ir: Re: ALTIN%A.RPIS with aliases, et al.
EDWARD  GLORGE BRIMER ~ Vietim,
KIDRAPING. St. Paul file 7-30.

With refersnce $to the various reports from the Chisago office
which have bdeen recently sutrzitted eovering investigation at various
cities with e view toward locating the hidecut, your attentiea is
called to the fact that several sgents appeer to be sonfining their
investigcation to the sounis wiich Hrener c¢laima to have heard. Sueh
procecure is unsatisfactory. Your particular attention is iavited to
the investigation eonducted by Special Agent J. B. EBrennan,aa set out
iz the report of K. R. kclntire dated 3=-22-34, at Maywocod, Kelrose
Park, Bellwood, Broadview, and Brookfield, Illimois. The report
indicates that irvestigotion wes eonfined solely to the sirea and
festory socunds. It should be obvicus that if we eculd rely upon these
sounds, all investigation oould be conducted by circuler lsttars.

It has been noticed in several instences that Special Agent Brewn scceey/
referred to the fact that city officials informed him that th-y had

been cirvularized by this office soncerning soundsq ;7 - .7 5_'26

T TN W v~ pr———

»
- i As previocusly requested, you should see that in esch )h«
‘ vieited, the agent, in addition to the sounds, intérviess eech’
- electric meter reader with a view toward locating the hideont Mousei~ =% . .
ﬂ il carriers stould also b%e interviewed, as well a&s un ,papor dulart e
4
3

[}

AC e

-‘:—. .- -r—rx— Lt ol

treparation of reports ocovering the hideout. Fo
e In the report of agent Xclatire dated the zeair‘rﬁ:t‘.‘zif‘ ‘ﬁ‘““"‘
SR is noticed that Agent Cross in covering Hodbert, Indiana, set out
pertinent informetion and stated that after exhiditing photographs of
sudbjects to Trasger without any identifications, he observed several
houses suspected of being the hidsout by Traeger and thut it was odvious
%0 ageout that they had no bearing ou this case as the elacents were
missing. Tuis is & conclusicn of the agent and should not be indulged
in, and he should set out the descriptive facts whiclh of thexselves may
indic.te thet thess houses cen not be the hideout,

and hangers, and filling stations. FPlease glive olcur m
\




P

In the report of Agent Melntire dated the 22nd instant, Agent
Brown oonduoted investigation at Round lake, Illinois, where he located
basement living quarters in the proximity of shich were a large and a
sreall dog. It fs noticed that he 414 not enter this dasement dut merely
locked through the window, Hs eoncludes that 12 view of the fact that
the bdasement is unfurnished and d4ces not e¢orrespond in any manner with
Broaer's dsscription, it is not the hideout house. 4igain your attention
19 invited to the fact that agent Brown expresses an opinion., He should
state just what he saw which causeld him to s0 esonsclude; that if Agent
Brown ean not 4o this, additional investigation should be mads at Round
Lake.

It 1s requested that all of the agents working on this casne

in the Chicago district give closer attention to investigation in this
matter,

Very truly yours,

" L nom.
Inspector,

WARIHVS V/
Ce Division

RJ 2
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o ca THE INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM 4 bt
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srr e 1 ‘ Commercial an Qmerica
B o should chech cham of service drsired, otharwine ~ Cables Cablcs
~~aagr wil b ted e o full sate aceLocm .

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

St.Paul,¥innesota,
yarch 26,1334,

J.L.P.Dunn,

Division of investigetionm,
U.S.Depertment of Justice,
617 Feder=l Building,

Llos Anreles, Crlifornia.

EKETID C.7CI7 BTCTELS TIAJUNA AND C.LIENTE ALSO KACE TrACKS .1SC HOTELS
o NDI.GO

RORER

off.Bus.Covti.Rate

Chg.Div.Inv.U.ﬂ.Dept.Just-ice,

203 F.0.Dldg. ,Ste.Paul,tinn. -
CC Divisian
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: lr.hthntelcphouedbo-lt.mlv-dv’uhtbwhur-
viewed Nr, Youngquist, snd that he, Mr. Ioung7ulst, appearsd to be .
~satisfied. They weat into all the details of the matter which Br, + ',
Youngzquist had discussed here, Nr. Yoonguuist stating that Yhey -
originally wanted tbebmofmmdzlzenumthismt,
but unttbcirﬁntlpleamubancneotmlgtnsmhrb’w
‘glgasd to their sork, MNr. Nathan expla’ned to him that what we are -
offering is a much better srrsugeaent; that either he or My, Banni
could be culled at any tise for consuliation and - rendorcuu'-.;f
»istance posaidbls, Nr. Nethan is of the opiniom, howewer, that the
group 1s not reedy to proceed with fis work, Nr. Grahan is st{l} at °
Pittsburgh and they don't know shen he will procesd to the Pwin cu.ies.
¥r, Kathan stated that Er, Youngquist appeared to bmmﬁcuuw L
andmadthathutmktbemveryedhn.' VT s -
b.ﬂaﬁmvﬂlmﬂh&hﬂlmmmuwmm
vmwmm,mummm‘wmw,nmwam
-t.oOkhhc-n neﬁllmhlta-ommdnmrmgtbem. S




P. O. Box 1278
Oklshome City, Oklshoma
o March 26, 1934 _ o
C"' “ . L' : : -

ELSLT O T S e el AR
T !-36 g“ % V She e
; br- J’«\) : e el Vi S L
SEi f\' rur ‘-H O 2 R /{ ‘:_ .
B bi.:"‘“ DA l "“1" '. Ac 301‘01', (“ ) .‘ . ; ,‘"'{' .’ ?
A LA Slop Yy eton of Investigetion, = - = - :
& U. §. Dspartment of Justice, -
e - P. 0. Box 015,
TR ' 8t, Paul, Minnesota.
::‘:a_ - ;
= Dear 5ir:
T : Re: Alvinox s, with aliss, ot al. - o »
-:.::' 3 B . . . Zdwerd G, oner, Yietim o - ws ’ Ea

. : o : Kidneping. :'

H Reference is mafe to repors of Agent A. R. Gere, Salt lake City,

" March 22, 1934, in this ecese, and to a letter from the S5t. Faul office,
dated March 23, 1934, to the Salt Lake City Office, a oopy of stich was
furni shed Okhhan City, in which reference is mede 0 certain eutomo-
biles allegedly used in the pest and possidly now boxng used by the sus-
pects n thu mc. er e U A U

Flease be advised that Spoohl Agent 7. 8. Smith of this offioce
bas contacted Mr. Hopper, in qbarge of the Auto Theft Division of She.

. Oklehana State Highway Department, and whieh has to do with the lioensing

, end registering of sutomodiles in the State of Oklshome. Mr. Hopper was

' furnished descriptive data, motor and serial numbers of all the automo-

biles enumereted in the communications referred to, together with the
nanes and aliases of the suspects.

Mr. Hopper informed Agent Smith thet, after an exhaustive search,
there 1s no recard of the registration,present or past, of any of the
sutomobiles im question. MNr. Bmith, homever, odserved Mr. Hopper plece in
his files ticklers concerning these awtomobiles Wi th informetion contained

_there intso the effect Shat this Division offies would be motified shonld

. anyons register or apply for registration for any of the said automobdiles.
. Mr. Hopper informed Agent Smith that $he records of the State Highway - -
NS Department are 80 kept that 1t would be an impossibility to odbtain infor-
- mation concerning registration of automodiles by mal .mlﬁ'L

. ‘ Cl\ G




™ TUTTT 2 "eontact 18 um -uo uﬁ the Btate maany Dopu-hat u "3"“_‘_‘3
Arkensas along the sams Jline, and fnvestigation 1 deing eonducted ia
the viginigy of Tulsa, Okldiama in an effert to ascertain the u-ucy

of the alleged wife of oon-p Lo Martia, presumed %o be f alies of %
. lhrry Cu-pboll. ey oo A N .
Kd f z ®L s . e - ‘I ¢ . w.“_.‘ - N

You perhaps lhave oburnﬂ from previous oorrupondnu the mame
‘of ¥inoza Burdette, @lleged t0 be & girl friend of Harry Campdell, md
that she 1s descridbed as deing & vary attractive woman, which eonforms,
in many respects, to the description of the female ocompanion of Cempdell
es contained in Agent Gere's report.; It hes ocourred to me that per-
haps the woman acoompanying Cmzpdell is none other thaa Wimona Burdetse,
nd izquiries to determine zt mci N the sase will be -m

¢ . Yory tmly yours,
X L
: ° ‘ '-,.‘ Ex - -
O PO .+ DUIGHT BRAWILEY, . -~vom .. iebmemm lesn oo
Special Agent in Charge,
-cc nmnn‘/ e - '
Salt lake Oty ~— ~ 77V TN T
Kansas Ci ‘ , :
" Ban Franeisoo . . S . e, T C i,
Chicage . ' v " L
: ‘ .' ’ Ca L . .. 3 ! % ) - [
» a0 . : - .
- '3 <
- - 5’ -
: T < & P .
. - ) .~. 4 -t . .g.t‘é‘v !
' - 3 ‘ / & SO -
L - - - - ™




P. O. Box 815,
St. Paul, Minnesota.

r~

- 8pecisl Agent in Chargs,
: Division of Investigation,
. %% 0. 8. Department of Justies,
" 803~4 U. S. Court Bowse & P, 0.,
. Selt \I.‘kc City, Dtal.

""" Legr Birt Be: ALYIX Qm’n. with aliases, ot al.
AT EDAARD GECRGZUBRIMER - Viotim.
KIDR.PING. St. Panl file 9-30.

Reference is being made $0 report ef Special igent i. R. Gare
dateld 3-22-34 at Salt Lake City wkerein it is shomn that certain
menbers of the Barker-Karpis gang using varicus alisses have been
identified as haviang resided at Reno, Kevada. It is reasonstle to
assume that members of this gang residsd ia apartrente lecated ot
1280 and 1290 Grand Avenus, St. Faul, Kionesots, for a short period
&uring Fedruary and March, 1933, end departed very bhurriedly after
a tip off, leaviag articles of clothing and other things behimd.
Xxamination of this elothing has been made and same bears the
following laundry and ¢lessner marks:

DG
Grimm

B - )
R )
- P ”
s < T
T "5 Im
DiE 751 4 h L E U
- 15 :1_7_5.%",_ .
m K24 D'; x‘,'.‘ L 4
m “I MER oo o1z o
81 - - -0 US DTl oiGoui o T
3906 \ Saze A DR
273 ' - l v | I
A 4516 i\ S S
D Included axong the clothing were a mumbsr of freshly lawndered

stirts encloced in wrappers of the Sunshine Laundry, 440 East Second
Street, Reuc, Neveda. It is thought the adove laundry merks will assist
in traciug possible residences and ocontacts of the gung while irn Reno,
Kevuda, whiol may furnish leads for other offices ss to their prezext
loc.tion,
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In addition to these shirts thers were two expensive Japﬁnbn
silk shirts, espparently tailor meade, bearing the ladbel of George Wing sad

Company, 627 Jeckson Street, San Francisco, Californiaj one wool, pullover

sweater, yellow=grey-vhite mixture, bearing lebel of Baskin, Chicego, .-
Illinois; and neckties bearing lesbels of Burke and { » Ins., Reno,
Kevada, Paterson's, Reno, Nevada, and Bulloock's, Los. “yles, California,

Members of the Barker-Karpis gang mey be kno smployees of
the stores mentioned, and their photographs should be exhibited 80 them by
interested officets for possidble information concerning them. It is
further suggested that photographs of all the principal suspects be
exhibited to employees of the various apartment houses and hotels where
members of this gencs have at times resided under various alizses lontioned
in report of Speciel Agent A Ro Goru, previously nantionod. : ,‘

Inasmuch as the San rrancisco. Los Angele-, Pcrtlun, Okl ahoma
City, Kansas City, Dallas, Chicago, Cincinnati, end Detroit offices are
now oovering leads looking to disclosure of pressnt whereabouts and son-
nections of this geng, copies of this letter are dbeing furnished these
offices for whatever value the adove listed laindry marks may have in
essisting them in their investigation. e

¢ PO Ty . L R D LAY P "'

Very truly yours,

Aan

v @

" W. A. RORER, ‘ o
Inspector.
RLN :HVS/RR
Co Division
San Francisoo
Los Angeles
Portland
Oklehoma City
Kensas City . . i
Dalles : ‘ ‘ ,
Chicago . ) . - ) L
Cincinnati
Detroit
8t. Peaal

S
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P.J.BOX Eld. Jt.raul.!‘ iIm- -

Vigie9 IOl N . X ) ‘7.1”‘. .
. . LS 2, R . . . e t ‘.
%, elal azent in Charge, - ‘
Divisiin of Investigation,
Us . Depart—ent of Justise,
1900 Banrers® Building,
Chienzo, Illinols,
0
Dear sir: Re: ALVIN KaRFIS, with aliasve,etal.
UNZKIO K SUBJ".T. .
WD anD Q8015 B R, Victin,

ALK uliG. R
* St.Paul File Ko,7-30,

~ e om

Pleass refer to ths report of Special &Lgent Y.:i.Bill8ngs, =
d.tod at Chalenzo, Illirols, rareh 13,1934,

: In viaw of the eurremt develomonts in t"is @ases, it Is ~ ~
now felt that prssibly tho goszles sup;lied the viectim may have
beon s:cured at Keno, Kevndu, or vicinity. Therefore, eonfir:ing
my telety,ec messuze of tiiis dzte to you, it is requssted thst
furthor emtact be bad with the Chicago .yo Yhall Go-pany for tim )
inirp08e of obtalning from them @ list of the doalsars, whether =~ & -~
in the Ctatle of lievada, or otherwise, who would distridute this
murticulur typs of goszle throuthout the State of Levada and es-
pecially at ueno, If 4t is found that this gogzsle is sold im
Kovzda, the proper licst should be forwarded to the 3alt Lake City
Division Office so that they may make a eéhe:k %0 detercine the
present locetion of all gog-les of this type s0ld in thzt state.

The gogles used in the instant case wiil de forwarded ST,
to> the 3-:1t iL-ke City Divisior Office %o be exnibited to perssms  ° .~
interviencd thure in the event {t is found thot this article has
been s0ld in Kevada. T ' T

A ¢o-y of the report mcntioned im references should also

be fariarded 15 the Lalt lake city Divisiom 9fciee, _ .- e
: s
‘ ilewso ~fve this mtier preferred attox‘z:oﬁj.]é e
- .
Yary truly y.urs, Rk

R :TC . eeltunigl, IN> 40D, 6@\ i v
oC . vision ;v A

clt Lake City

- e T 1 S
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A P. O, Box 815, :
S =0z St. Pasul, Minnesete.
i -y ..rch 27, 1934,
¢ B AN . ,’v . e -
] - . - o ‘¢ : --/ Y L ot ‘.\.7 "oy
—Spoolu igent 1a Chnrp '
Pivision ef Iavestigation,
U. 8. Department of Justice,
603~. U.S.Court Bou” and Po:t Offiee,
Selt Lake City, Plak. L
(0)
Dear 8ir: Ret ALVIN KARPIS, with sliases, o8 al.
4 - . EDRARD G ER - Vietim.

KD PING, St. Paul file 7-30.

: In confirmation of my telegram of the 27th fnstans, &% s
requested that all laundries st Reao be immediately ehecked for the
Rames and alicses set out 1a the report of Agsat i. R. Gere dated
the 22ad imstart at Salt Lake City, 1o erder to obtain a1l hudry
marks used by suspects in this c¢ase.

. This informatica should be furnished to the followiag

offices: Les angeles, San Franeiaseco, Pertland, Chicage, 8t. Pml,
snd Oklahoma City for immediate sheek. , .

I8 iofumrmuutodthtaddhr thnk)oldcd
the clothes e¢leaners ia Reno for the same purpose. Fhsa fhis finfer-
mation has dDeen odtained, appropriete leeds should de sst oud ia
erder aet only to0 shesk sny existing reeords, dbut in order to plase
a wanted notice with the eleaners and lsundrymen ia the aforemsationed
distriets. ,

Y.rytnl;m.

) ) R . -~

; .
% ‘ .- . E W. A. RORER, -
i ’ Inspeeter.
Wik HV3 - - — -
Ce Diviston £ _J-57¢
Log ~ngeles -
San Francisco r
Portland ML oo 1rne
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1900 BANFE:S BUILDING
CHICAGO, ILLIN IS
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.
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CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED
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FOREIGN

e man
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POSTAL

C. C. BPEARS
DIVIsIONr

e

CHICAGO ILLINOIS.

OF INViSTIC..TION

U. S. DLIARTZZNT OF JUCTICE
411 U. 8. COURT HOUSE BLDG, .

PORTLAYD OREGOR

BREXID GEORGE BENTZ BROTIER OF KD AXD TED BR!TZ AXD RIFE REPORTED TO HAVE LEFT

.
'. SO

A
=

DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

MARCH z'l. 1934.

CHARGE

R b

1xoo P,

’Q.'

CHICAGO ABOUT TWO WEEKS AGO DRIVIKG OLD WILLYS KNIGHT SEDAR MAROON COLOR BEARING

NIXETEEN TIORTY FOUR ILLINOIS LICENSE FIVE RAWKZIT TVO SIX SEVER OXE MOTOR ORE

Fi1Vk EIGHT SIX T.REL SIX FACTORY NULBER TWO FIVE NAUGHT SIX WITH TRAILER ATTACHED

BEARING FINETEEN THIRTY FOUR ILLINOIS LICENSE THREE RAUGHT TWO W ENROUTE TO

TACO. A WASHIY'OTON GEORGE BRNTZ EXPECTED TO GO TO WORK FOR SAN JUAN FISH COLTANY
TACO’A FOR VHQ' HE FOREFLY WORKED GEORGE BENTZ KT EXPECTED TO RETURN CHICAGO
FOR SEVZRAL MONTHS INFORLANT STATES KD AND TED BEXTZ FORMERLY INTERESTED IN GOLD

WIRE KEAR SHELTON WASHINGTON EXACT LOCATIOR UNENOEN BUT BELIEVED GOOD HIDEOUT
EXZZCT ED AID TIED TC COXTACT GZORGL BLXTZ STOF ROSL KELSO S.AA'I'I'LE WAS?IIX}T(II

SISTir. OF BENTZ BROTHERS AISO POSSIBLE CONTACT

AEL/RMY /
CC Division
CC St. Peul

NEWw&2

AN ACTING
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. } U. &. Burean of Inbestigation C L
Bepartment of Justice ~r - - er
Reon 1403, 37. Lexington A enue, ,/‘),’
New Yorr City Lo e e
4 - B -0 “«o ot -
» ” . ! ) Vo A.“"j
. Uarch 26,193, ' .~ ¢

Dire-tor,
Division of Invest
< Derart oot of

m
<
C
[
¢
o
Udph.voddd

Dez:» 3ir: Zs AL TWR IS w.ti sliases et el .
E.J.u.ru GO 33z ZR,Victim
idreping

In co.plience with instructions contai:el in Divisicn letter
d=%z13 f.erc:‘ 20, 1934, I coniectad }\Ir.Inlcorn on 3aturday,
'a;-cl; o3, 1934. He stated at tlet tire thzt re desired to

NI AT 3800

hc"»a -is wonarn friend of Leor.\Kra:‘:er conmunica e with
tvis OffiC° Lo izq.' rmorn.ne snd moke final errancorents
for the visit to Dannemora. Mr. slcorn insisted thst
tris wa'n who, irncidentally, he stated is = niece of .

Kre.xr's zcco 1nny t.e Division repr:sertative to Danne-
r.nra, &8 ne r-lated that without her, Kramer w .uld not
talx.

cornirng a.d stet:d thaet
v r.ac.es lthat Yrater would

- 3 J 1

‘éfg talL' ‘fo nobod y but assistaent pir ctior larocld Natlan, A
T2 o eroount of persumBion n my paurt co:ld chanze his decisicrn ,
¢ ir. view of wh.ch =his office will ewait further instructions ‘
to. beforz rroceeding forth-r,

3
-

Yery trul;s yeurs,

[ERR T

? 2 “;Q\ > _\‘ g*—‘\_’
r....u;" \.-
FJ’S‘:'A'C Srecial At in
CCiuTe Verotorer, R
- e
tezaul Te
«. B. *

ey - e

———



UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGA“TION

(\\
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PO

Form No. 1 .\f‘,_,, L, .
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 7, . L, LI 074 "#’RLEN'b., 7-82 DR
. o ;| WEFORT MaDE AT: ' DATE WHEN MADE. PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: upom'mcl:.v /\ A
e e e -
weris * | Chicazo, Il 8/26/34 3/23-24/34 gléepuu o
P e — - ' — = ’J‘ =i T s
. ™™ O , . . SN cwuucrnq'_q," \\v‘ .
== LLVIK KAR®IS r&:ﬂ: elisses, et al; UNKNOA: SUBJEc'"sj _mnSinh ONT .
..- 'j ; ; &UHAI{D UAL-'.G—A L‘»J - V‘Ctiﬁ‘. . K[Pﬁ?_ﬁ 4 r ) 4 .
«r3iy . } - '
= -‘f SYNOPSIS or FACTs: D27Tisoni. Hash, Kilwaukee, Wisconsin, was owner of
= O 1931 Ford Two-Door Sedan beering license 1933 Wis-
concin No. 176876 until 1/1€/34 when he sold it to
David J,., Sutton, Inc.; car resold by David J. Sutton, Inc,
1/15/3% to Ldward Kakowski. Car now bears same license
nuter as above, end is in possession of Edward liekowski
who stated car or license rlete hes not been out of City
of Milwzukee since he purchased it; that he has never
loaned or rented car or lieense plates.; <y ’
; ;
~ MR D ; ,r ¥ "o S
. P'-, ] S ewte 2= -
== - -4
=
N .
“RiF..oliCh:  Leiter fro.. Imspectcr . A. Rorer, deted 3/21/34 af St. ?aul, - \
airnesotsa, L B
e S A4

DETAILS:

DETAILS:

AT MILWAUKEE, n_mcomn:

¥
“he attentior of St. Paul Ofrlce is dlrected to thelr serial
#727 in connection with tkis matter.

D

Harrison E. Nash, 3459 South Kinnickinnick Avenue, Stgeet car

motorman, steted that he had bsen the owner of a 1931 ¥Ford Two-Door Sedan,
Lotor #4-4£11276, 1933 Tiscorsir license plate #176-876 until Jenuary 16th,
1934 on which date he traded the same to David J, Sutton, Inc., Ford Auto
Dealer, 2459 South Kinnickinnick Avenue; that he presently owned e 1934 Model
Ford Two-Door sedan with 1334 Wisconsin license numver 55839,
that he did not know who presentl; bmea the old cer that ‘he’ traded to Daud Je

Xr. Kgsh stated

*

DONOTWRITE!NTH!I!”AC’ L
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Sutton, Inc,

. Mr. David J. Sutton, President or,David J.. Sutton, Inc., Ford
dealer, 2459 South Kinnickinnick Avenue, steted that according to his .
records he received frox Harrison E. hash on 1/16/34, a 1931 ¥ord Two-door
sedan, Liotor Number A-4611276; further that the same ¢ar he received from
Nesi had been sold on 1/18/34 to Edwerd Mekowski, 2661 South Howell Ave.;
tzat he wac not eccuainted with liakowski, the sale of this cer havi.g been
handled by Lis sealeamsn, C. Borkenhagen, :

Lr, C, Borkenhagen, salesman for David J.Sutton, Inc,, 2459
South Kirvrickinnick Lvenue, stated that he handled the sule of the aLove-
mentioned cer to Edwerd liakowski; that he had beem trying for e long time
to sell lukowski & cer, but that Mekowskl alweys eppeared to be without
sufficient funds; that the car wes paid for by trading inan old car,
severel §$10.,00 City Milwaukee bonds, and the balance cesh; that it was
his opinior thet scmeore other than lMakowski put up the morey with whieh
to parchese the car; furth:r th:=t he hed known liakowski for 23 years &nd
that Le always knew bim to be reliable eand a reputable busiiess men., kKr, -
Borkenhazen stated that when Makowski received the car it bore the sane
license number as when it was owned bv Nesh,

wTo Edward m&KOWaVI wes 1nterviewed at h1s Meat Market 2661
Scuth Howell Av:nue, Lakowski's home is located upstairs at the atove
address. W:en Agent identified hirmself and stated e check waes being
meéz or ¢ rta'n auto licernse plates emd eutomobiles, Velkowski appeared
aziteted and mervous., icakowski stated tLat since he purchased ‘his car from
David J. Sutton, Inc., it had been kept in his gerage located in the rear .
of ..is meat marret; that he nad used the e¢ar occesionally to go tc the
. pecking: plent, exd for pleasure, but was positive that the cer had never
beer cut of the city of Milweukee,; furiher, that he had never loaned the
czr to any rerscn, end that he had mever removed or loasned the licemnse
plates froc nis car. bMekowski siated that he hed never had the title
transferred to his name, and did not have 1934 license plates and for that
reesor hed used the cer but little; that during the firsi week in Feb-
ruery, to the best of Lis recollection, the cer was not used at ell, having
beer in the garege durirgs that time. Mr. Meskowski steted that while he
i;ept the ear ir an unlocked gerage, he would have kown it if ary unauthor-
ized rerscn had used the car, or if anyone hed removed the license pla tes;
that & relative of his, Henry Kosmatka, who lived at same address, ;also -
kEept & 195 Ford two—door sedan in the seame garage with his car. Mr.
Makowski steted that ke had not been out of the city since February 1, 1934.




- .
-~

hgent went to the gerace of Edwerd Makowski, located in the reer .. .
of the Lieat hiarket at edbove addreas and examined the cars therein. Makowski's
car was bearing 1933 Wisconsin license #176-876, and was & black car. A .
careful examirztior of the license pletes indicated tha&t they had never
been rercved &as tue screws holcing the pletes were old and rusty., The car
desi/rcved ty llekowsiii es thet of Henry Kosmetke was a Ford twoedoor
sedar, maroon body, blac.: fenders and top, and appeared to be a 1330
rmodel., Tris letter cer bore 1923 Wiscorsin License #109-808. There was no
indicetior of the plates ever having been removed from this cer,

Agent interviewed Eenry Kosmatke, upstairs at 26614 South Howell
Avenue, who sizted ‘hat he worked for the A. & P. laretouse; that he was
positive that meither nis cear nor Edward lskowski's car had ever been
driven except within lilweukee and suburhs within the past four or five
ronihs; that neither of the cars, &s far es he knew, had ever been loaned
or rexntied To enyore, arc thet he was tositive the license plestes had not
been rezoved fror either car, . L .

Through Lr. hersuis, Asst. Maneger of Dun and Bradstreet, 6th Floor,
82. lortL broedwar Street, agent exa: ined the file on Edward bekowski, This
Dile showzC tlhet Laxowski Liad for meny years been & responsitle Folish tus-
ircss ren, vhet irn =sddition vo owmine & retail meet meriket he wes Secretcr;
of tie fed-er Seusee Cori.emy, & thrivirg Busiress wiik & net worth of about
«SC270,0C; that Lekowski bore re utation as honest and reliable araionc bus-
irness associates,

FEXDING




JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR
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hnc-eg March 26, 1934e

NEMORARIUNA FOE T:HF ATTOPRTY GEIFRAL

Feference 1p aade to the kidnipins of Mr. Eward G. Bresmer
at St. Paul, Minnceotma anc receat 1ltecs of publicity whicl have arisen
relative to t.e investigative steps which have been taken in reaching
& tolution of this matter.

In this co-nection, it bae been cefinlitely determined that
Mr. lcrare G. Bremer personally gave out inlormetion to the preese as to
the type of wull psper which appeared on the walle of tie room in which
ne we& beld captive. Tte cefinite identification of tais wall paper,
hovever, bias subsecuently been erlebliehed by tie [ivieion and trere nase
been no putlicity brous.t t- =y attention relative to the ldeatificaiion
ol tuis wsll psper, Itc idenillfication wee effected by having a d-uwing
it ¢y eCeC on M-, Bremer's recollection of tre wall paper pattern, follow-
in; widchu fovestigation wae mace &t the various wall peper manufacturing
e:tabliraments in the United Stutes and froa one of the sasples sel-cted
ez teing tiniler tc tue putteru preperec, Mr, Bremers hars mace ceiinite
icentisfication.

Tue flesn lighis, which were used by the kicneperz, were
locuted by Specisl Agente of the [ivicion. They were photographed
enc the pnologrennt were enlarged &8 an aic¢ to effect icentification
cf tuese flash lipghts. It becaze necesgery to cenvase msnufecturers
ani wi.olerele declers in these flssh ligkis and in the coacuct of this
1nvecsti,eticn, e photogradns were exiilbitec to theze musnufezqturore end
cealerse It woulc apprar logicul tzet this infermution could have resciied
nex:peper men tarouzu any one o) tie muny contacie made in tnis conncetion.
It it W be polinlec out, however, thai thuere has been mo pullicily we to
tue icentity of the gilore wmiere the flurh lights were purchssed or the
icentity of the saieglzdy who told tiece fies. lights tc Alvin Kerple,
one of tne kicnrperee 3Inis information is kmowm omly to the fpecial Agente,

Concernlng tue putlicity relative to the gssoline cune {n vhich
tne reserve eupply of gas wug plored and placed in the automoblle in which
lUr. Bremer wxs returnec, photogriphs anc complete cescriptive ceta relating
to tiuese cane were obirined and munerous injuiries were 3n.e of cen
ganufecturers vt well es many gacscline filliag statloas along the road
xno#n to have been followed by the kicnepers, in an effort to effcct a
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Memorencum {or t.e Attorney General -2- Merch 26, 1934

pocitive icentification of wie kicnspers bty photogrephze Tue pullicity
reluetive to t.e fact that theee cans have been found cculd have been
bese. upos informetisn furnicheC newtpaper men by any one of thr numeroue
operztors ol filling etatione or deelers inm tinic tyoe of equipments

Altacu,’r, mention waes me’e of the fuct that fingerprints were
foun: on the cans end the flach lights, this coulc be a losical escumpiion
on the part of newspaper men due to the necessity for some link to exist
to fhow t.ut the cans anc flaeh lifh‘ez nac been in the possescion of the
kicnr.perss Fingerprinte would be the logicel me-hod of estebliiekhin. cuch
a connection; howcver, it is to be noted that &lthough fingerprinte were
found on tre gasoline cans, no fingerprints have been found on the flash
li-hte, whicr shiows that thie portion of the putlished informetion is

ot besec on fect.

Tne investi;etion of thi: malter if continuing in an effort
to cetern . ne the source of ti:c inforastiion which appeared in the newzpsperse
sowvever, it ig gretifyin- and simmificcnt to note tuct there hae bLee: no
mendtizn of the freet tuet e cup vorn Ly cne of thie kicnudere nes been
{centifiec enc tiils cap was found in the kianspere' car, whic: further
Lendép to cefinitely establish the icden'it; of tie kicaspere, It would
appear, if the information is basec o2 cata furniclied by any emsloyee of
this Livisicn, tnst the idcntity of the csp woulc have been &n important
elerent, Likewise a further fact, knovn to the Speclal Agentis of tuds
Livielon, is the identity of the salesisacy selling the flasi lights anc
the storoc wnere tuiey sere sold, wiich has not sppeared in the press,

Altiougn incorrect informutlon Lhat appeared as to icentify.ng
finjerprints on the flaei lights, st tie saze tize there hLee been no
putlicity concermning tne definite {centification of the wall paper
petierne Upon rccel !t of eny accitioncl Inform:tion bearing on this
pubileity, I eaell be glad w imzeclately advice youe

kegpectfully,

Directore




March 65, 1934.

MEMORAND(E! FOR MR. WILLIAH STANLEY, .
TEE ASS.STANT TU THE ATTURNEY GENERAL,

.
~ )

There is enclosed herewith, for your informstiom,
& eogy of a neaorandzn trensaitted to the Attorsey CGeneral
relutive to the publicity recg;tl:y given to the investigative
steps taken by the Divisica in‘Edward G. Breaer kidnaping

case.
Very truly yours,
J. Edgar dooveg |
Director.
Encl. 677127.
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE omiGiNaTED AT BT, PAUL, MINNTSCTA.
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., Illinois, S/28/34, :. . T
_ TETAILS: AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, . "o
l e L tap on *he office telephonoa of Gilbert Nolson, -ttorm, ‘

T NP North Dameid¥éiue, was maintained during the Jerlcd from Mareh 21 °~ -““;"' .

i

i¥ ©% to Mareh 25, 1934, by Bpecial igent M. ¥. Slynn. “'A complets log of all : Y
Wy ingomipg and outgoing ealls wag kopt, but .an exsmination of this log by ‘

9 ‘writér and ciél Ageny 4. %, Lockeiman, who is ﬁandl g the ’Bn“;

obta“inod through-$his telephdns cbver lue., ‘Yha i3z for the abbve -
period will be found in the conriaential telsphone tap file as mintained
in the Chicago Division office. This tap 1s being eontinnad. S P
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r use in maintaining a tap on the residence
phone of Gilbert Nelson, same being located at 2434 West Thorndale Avenmue, .
the phone being Ravenswood 4931, Arrangements were mede with the bdbank

by the writer and Speciel agent L. D. Nichols, end lir., Clow was merely
informed thet the use of the flat was desired for observation purposes.
Installetion of this tep was effected and a ecover on the above telerhone

was commenced at about 5:00 P.L. March 24, 1934, end same is being mein-
teined on & twenty-four hour basis by Special Agents J. L. Medala and

E. L. Scott of this ofrice. This offiee will continue to submit semi-

weekly reports of negative information obtained as a result of these

telephone covers.

PENDING el AR
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B - . 5 Burean of (Jnﬁeshgaimn’

Bepartment of Yustice
1300 Zerizers _uildirg
Caicego Illinois

Larch 26, 1934.

Director,

Divisior of Irvestigation,

Ue S. Dezartuernt of Justice,

weslington, D. C.

v oir: i &I."I;O&J.PIS, with
alieses, et &l; UlaliO3ll
SLHJ:vIb-ZD.AZD GEORGE

0. ni=Victin, IODILIIlIG.
Ciicazo File-7-82.

Refererce is mede to the telephone ten which is being
cainpteired cn the telepuone of‘FRAI” ZAYES, 2000 Indians Avenue,
Chicggo, Illinoise I

Ycu are edvised thet en exanination of the loz maintained
ir u"lS office on ell cells mede to anc from the residence of Fr
""" - infcrmation of value to date. It is ob=-
ﬂe“ved that pracuically all of the cells ere made or received by
irs. rradk kayes. <Sucn cells have been of an inconsequential nature.

It hes beer escertained that Irnulll HATSS is at hciie suflering from
e cold.

You will be &dvised twice e week as to this matter, and if
enything of cocnseguence develops you will be notified immediately.

Very truly yours,

8:-2
Je Co ITLLAN

Acting Sreciel Agent in Charge
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